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regon
Kate Brown, Governor.

Water Resources Department
725 Summer StNE, Suite A

Salem, OR 9730I
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Kw u.
261%35561
______1/

DATEMAILED:
January 15, 2021

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATEISSUANCE

The attached certificate confirms the water right established under the terms of a permit issued by this
Department. The water right is now appurtenant to the specific place where the use was established as
described by the certificate. The water right is limited to a specific· amount of water, but not more than can be
beneficially used for the purposes stated within the certificate.

The certificate is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS
183.484 and ORS 536.075. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period
specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may
petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for
reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is ta.ken within 60 days following the
date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person
with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the
issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change in the ownership of the
appurtenant place of use. The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point of
diversion, the character of use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water Resources
Director.

If any portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years that portion of the right may be
subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610. Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is not subject to
forfeiture during the period of enrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in ORS 540.610.
If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 5 03-986-0811.



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JACKSON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RJGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

DAVID C ANDREAS
LAURA J ANDREAS
PO BOX 1213
SANTA YNEZ CA 93460

confirms the right to the use ofwater perfected under the terms ofPermit S-53916. The amount ofwater used to which this
right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the
case of rotation, measured at the point ofdiversion from the source. The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed
below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: S-85159
SOURCE OF WATER: A RESERVOIR, CONSTRUCTED UNDER APPLICATION R-S5158, PERMIT R-13445, A
TRIBUTARY OF GRUB GULCH

PURPOSE or USE: IRRIGATION OF 1.0 ACRE

MAXIMUM RATE: 4.5 ACRE-FEET

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRJORJTY: APRIL 25, 2002

The point ofdiversion and dam are located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-O

39 S 2 W WM 4 NE NW
39 S 2W WM 4 NE NW

Measured Distances
POINT OF DIVERSION
DAM - 400 FEET NORTH AND 120 FEET
WEST FROM CNI/I6 CORNER, SECTION 4

The amount ofwater used for irrigation under this right, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for
the same lands, is limited to a diversion ofONE-EIGHTIETH ofone cubic foot per second (or its equivalent) and 4.5 acre­
feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

A description ofthe place ofuse is as follows:
TwD Rng Mer Sec 0-Q

39 S 2 W WM 4 NE NW
Acres I
1.0 I

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075.
Any petition forjudicial reviewmust be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition forjudicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit orwater right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally
contest the issuance ofthe certificate within three months after issuance ofthe certificate.

Application S-85159.jls Page 1 of2 Certificate 95336



Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. The Director may require the water user to install a meter or other suitable measuring device as approved
by the Director. If the Director notifies the water user to install a meter or other measuring device, the
water user shall install such device within the period stated in the notice. Such installation period shall not
be less than 90 days unless special circumstances warrant a shorter installation period. Once installed, the
water user shall maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order and shall allow the
watermaster access to the meter or measuring device. The Director may provide an opportunity for the
water user to submit alternative measuring procedures for review and approval.

B. The Director may require the water user to keep and maintain a record of the amount (volume) ofwater
used and may require the water user to report water use on a periodic schedule as established by the
Director. In addition, the Director may require the water user to report general water use information, the
periods ofwater use and the place and nature of use ofwater under the right. The Director may provide an
opportuni ty for the water user to submit alternative reporting procedures for review and approval.

The water user shall maintain and operate an intake screen with ½ inch mesh or smaller as required by the Oregon
Department ofFish and Wildlife to prevent juvenile Western pond turtles from entering the diversion.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for the beneficial use ofwater without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan.

The use ofwater allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights,
including prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place ofuse described.

1ssea. JAN 15 2021%.£at
Water Right Services Division Admini strator, for
Thomas M. Byler, Director
Oregon Water Resources Department

Application S-85159.jls Page 20f2 Certificate 95336
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CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE

APPLICATION R-85158
APPLICATION S-85159

PERMIT RR-13445
PERMIT S-53916

NE/NW, SECTION 4, T 39 S, R 2 W, WM.
JACKSON COUNTY, OREGON

NE NW

spillway,----~-----------1

7
Point of Diversion from reservoir- NE/NW, Section 4, T39S, R2W, W.M.
Dom Outlet Gate - NE/NW, Section 4, 400 feet N. &
120 ft. W. from the CN 1/16 Corner Section 4, T39S, R2W, W.M. o·

CN 1/ 16
Corner

SCALE: 1" = 400'

200' 400'

BYO R[

800'

~ Irrigation - 1 .0 Acres

Reservoir- 5.5 Acre-Feet, for Irrigation
and Aquatic Life

- Wet areas
•Ao - Buildings

PREPARED FOR:

David and Louro Andreas
P.O. ox 1213
Santo Ynez, CA 93460

Prepared by:

FARBER & SONS, INC.
dba FARBER SURVEYING

(541) 664-5599

] Po BOX 5286
«1 oak srReer

CENTRAL POINT, OREGON 97502

DATE: DECEMBER 9, 2015 ned

This mop oriented to base mop - Recorded survey CS-20670.
Bose mop overlaid on to County GIS Tox Lots, 2005 FSA, current
Oregon Mop aerial photos and 7/4/2014 Google mop for assumed best fit.

This mop is not intended to provide legal
dimensions or locations of property ownership
lines

Job No. 2218-14



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JACKSON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

DAVID C ANDREAS
LAURA J ANDREAS
PO BOX 1213
SANTA YNEZ CA 93460

confirms the right to store water perfected under the terms ofPermit R-13445. The amount ofwater used to which this right
is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the case
ofrotation, measured at the point ofdiversion from the source. The specific limits and conditions ofthe use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: R-85158
SOURCE OF WATER: GRUB GULCH, RUNOFF, AND A SPRING, TRIBUTARIES OF STERLING CREEK

STORAGE FACILITY: UNNAMED POND

PURPOSE OR USE OF THE STORED WATER: AQUATIC LIFE AND STORAGE FOR IRR1GATION UNDER
APPLICATION S-85159

MAXIMUM STORAGE VOLUME: 5.5 ACRE-FEET EACH YEAR

WATER MAY BE APPROPRIATED FOR STORAGE DURING THE PERIOD: FEBRUARY l THROUGH FEBRUARY
28 OF EACH YEAR

DATE OF PRIORITY: APRIL 25, 2002

The dam is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q

39 S 2 W WM 4 NE NW

The area submerged by this reservoir is as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0

39S 2W WM 4 NWNE
39 S 2 W WM 4 NE NW

Measured Distances
400 FEET NORTH AND 120 FEET WEST
FROM CNl/16 CORNER, SECTION 4

NOTICE OFRIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075.
Any petition forjudicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.4842). Pursuant to ORS
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition forjudicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally
contest the issuance ofthe certificate within three months after issuance ofthe certificate.

III
I II

Application R-85158.jls Page 1 of2 Certificate 95338



Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. The Director may require the water user to install a meter or other suitable measuring device as approved
by the Director. If the Director notifies the water user to install a meter or other measuring device, the
water user shall install such device within the period stated in the notice. Such installation period shall not
be less than 90 days unless special circums tances warrant a shorter installation period. Once installed, the
water user shall maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order and shall allow the
watermaster access to the meter or measuring device. The Director may provide an opportunity for the
water user to submit alternative measuring procedures for review and approval.

B. The Director may require the water user to keep and maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water
used and may require the water user to report water use on a periodic schedule as established by the

· Director. In addition, the Director may require the water user to report general water use information, the
periods of water use and the place and nature ofuse ofwater under the right. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the water user to submit alternative reporting procedures for review and approval.

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the installation and maintenance of an outlet pipe, or the provision of other
means to evacuate water when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director to satisfy prior downstream rights.

The water user shall pass all live flow outside the storage season described above.

This right does not provide for the appropriation of water for any out of reservoir uses, the maintenance of the water level or
maintaining a suitable freshwater condition. If any water is used for out ofreservoir uses, or any live flow is appropriated to
maintain either the water level or a suitable freshwater condition, a secondary water right is required.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan.

The use ofwater allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights,
including prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

This right does not authorize the water user to pursue this right in such a way as to interfere with or affect adjacent property
not under the ownership of the water user.

The right to store water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use at the place ofuse described.

DwigtlFrcf
Wate ight Services Division Admini strator, for
Thomas M. Byler, Director
Oregon Water Resources Department

Application R-85158.jls Page2 of2 Certificate 95338
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CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE

APPL/CATION R-85158
APPL/CATION S-85 1 59

PERMIT R-13445
PERMIT S-53916

NE/NW, SECTION 4, ·T 39 S, R 2 W, WM.

JACKSON COUNTY, OREGON

TL-205

NE NW

spillway
1--------'-----------1 t

TL-100

CN 1/16
Corner

Point of Diversion from reservoir - NE/NW. Section 4, T39S, R2W, W.M.

Dom Outlet Gote - NE/NW, Section 4, 400 feet N. &
120 ft. W. from the CN 1/16 Corner Section 4, T39S, R2W, W.M. o·
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PREPARED FOR:

David and Louro Andreas
P.O. Box 1213
Santa Ynez, CA 93460

~ Irrigation - 1.0 Acres

Reservoir- 5.5 Acre-Feel, for Irrigation
ond Aquatic life

,' - Wet areas

Buildings

This map oriented to base map - Recorded survey CS-20670.
Bose mop overlaid on to County GIS Tax Lots, 2005 FSA, current
Oregon Mop aerial photos and 7/4/2014 Google mop for assumed best fit.

This mop is not intended to provide legal
dimensions or locations of property ownership
lines

Job No. 2218-14



regon Water Resources Department
Water Right Services Division
725 Summer St NE SteA
Salem, OR 97301-1266
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....... -
Mailing List for Final. Certificate
Application: R-85158

Permit: R-13445

Certificate: 95338

Permit/Certificate Holder:
DAYID C ANDREAS
LAURA J ANDREAS
PO BOX 1213
SANTA YNEZ CA 93460

Copies Mailed

y. (CH
(STAFF)

on: I1232l
(DATE)

Is the Permit Holder(s) of record currently identified as a landowner of any tax lots involved as confirmed by the
County records? YES and NO

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to:
1. Watermaster District #: 13
2. Wter Availability
• Vault
• File

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):
8. Herbert Farber, CWRE

~ Current Landowner -Map tax lot: 392W04100
Dana Kristal
Casey Slezak
6789 Sterling Creek Rd
Jacksonville OR 97530



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JACKSON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

DAVID C ANDREAS
LAURA J ANDREAS
PO BOX 1213
SANTA YNEZ CA 93460

confirms the right to store water perfected under the terms ofPermit R-13445. The amount ofwater used to which this right
is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the case
of rotation, measured at the point ofdiversion from the source. The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: R-85158
SOURCE OF WATER: GRUB GULCH, RUNOFF, AND A SPRING, TRIBUTARIES OF STERLING CREEK

STORAGE FACILITY: UNNAMED POND

PURPOSE OR USE OF THE STORED WATER: AQUATIC LIFE AND STORAGE FOR IRRIGATION UNDER
APPLICATION S-85159

MAXIMUM STORAGE VOLUME: 5.5 ACRE-FEET EACH YEAR

WATER MAY BE APPROPRIATED FOR STORAGE DURING THE PERIOD: FEBRUARY 1 THROUGH FEBRUARY
28 OF EACH YEAR

DATE OF PRIORITY: APRIL 25, 2002

The dam is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-0

39 S 2W WM 4 NE NW

The area submerged by this reservoir is as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q

39 S 2 W WM 4 NWNE
39 S 2W WM 4 NE NW

Measured Distances
400 FEET NORTH AND 120 FEET WEST
FROM CNl/16 CORNER, SECTION 4

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review underRS 183.484 and ORS 536.075.
Any petition forjudicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition forjudicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is
ta.ken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally
contest the issuance ofthe certificate within three months after issuance ofthe certificate.

Application R-85158.jls Page 1 of2 Certificate 95338



Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. The Director may require the water user to install a meter or other suitable measuring device as approved
by the Director. If the Director notifies the water user to install a meter or other measuring device, the
water user shall install such device within the period stated in the notice. Such installation period shall not
be less than 90 days unless special circumstances warrant a shorter installation period. Once installed, the
water user shall maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order and shall allow the
watermaster access to the meter or measuring device. The Director may provide an opportunity for the
water user to submit alternative measuring procedures for review and approval.

B. The Director may require the water user to keep and maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water
used and may require the water user to report water use on a periodic schedule as established by the
Director. In addition, the Director may require the water user to report general water use information, the
periods of water use and the place and nature ofuse ofwater under the right. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the water user to submit alternative reporting procedures for review and approval.

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the installation and maintenance of an outlet pipe, or the provision of other
means to evacuate water when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director to satisfy prior downstream rights.

The water user shall pass all live flow outside the storage season described above.

This right does not provide for the appropriation of water for any out of reservoir uses, the maintenance of the water level or
maintaining a suitable freshwater condition. If any water is used for out of reservoir uses, or any live flow is appropriated to
maintain either the water level or a suitable freshwater condition, a secondary water right is required.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions ofthis right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By Jaw, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan.

The use ofwater allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights,
including prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

This right does not authorize the water user to pursue this right in such a way as to interfere with or affect adjacent property
not under the ownership of the water user.

The right to store water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use at the place ofuse described.

DwigktlFrcn
Wate ·ght Services Division Administrator, for
Thomas M. Byler, Director
Oregon Water Resources Department

Application R-85158.jls Page 2of2 Certificate 95338
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CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE

APPL/CATION R-85158
APPLICATION S-85159

PERMIT R- 13445
PERMIT S-53916

NE/NW, SECTION 4, T 39 S, R 2 W, WM.
JACKSON COUNTY, OREGON

TL-205

NE NW

1-------''----------1 spillway

7

TL-100

CN 1/16
Comer

L.±, OF:

Point of Diversion from reservoir - NE/NW, Section 4, T39S, R2W, W.M.

Dom Outlet Gote - NE/NW, Section 4, 400 feet N. &
120 ft. W. from the CN 1/16 Corner Section 4, T39S, R2W, W.M. o· 2o' 40o' 800'

SCALE: 1" = 400'

~ Irrigotion - 1.0 Acres

Reservoir- 5.5 Acre-Feet, for lrr igotion
and Aquatic Life

• •• • - Wet areas
IaSc Buildings

PREPARED FOR:

David and Laura Andreas
P.O. Box 1213
Santa Ynez. CA 93460

Prepared by:

FARBER & SONS, INC.
dbo FARBER SURVEYING

(541) 664-5599
I
~ PO BOX 5286
~ 4.3 7 OAK STREET

I CENTRAL POINT. OREGON 97502

DATE: DECEMBER 9, 2015 ed

This mop oriented to base mop- Recorded survey CS-20670.
Bose mop overlaid on to County GIS Tcx Lots. 2005 FSA, current
Oregon Mop aerial photos ond 7/4/2014 Google mop for assumed best fit.

This mop is not intended to provide legal
dimension~ or locations of property ownership
lines

Job No. 2218-14
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CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE

NE/NW, SECTION 4, T 39 S, R 2 W, WM.
JACKSON COUNTY, OREGON

TL-205

NE NW

spillway
l-----l'-----------1

7
Point of Diversion from reservoir - NE/NW, Section 4, T39S. R2W. W.M.
Dom Outlet Gote -- NE/NW, Section 4, 400 feet N. &
120 ft. W. from the CN 1/16 Corner Section 4, T39S, R2W, W.M. o·

TL-100
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Corner

SCALE: 1" = 400'
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PREPARED FOR:
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P.O. Box 1213
Santa Ynez. CA 93460
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Prepared by:

FARBER & SONS, INC.
dbo FARBER SURVEYING
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431 OAK STREET

CENTRAL POINT. OREGON 9 7502
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This mop is not intended to provide legal
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Transfer#

WRD Peer Reviewe

Research

~rganize file in chronological order
Pull CBU Report & Map(s), Application Map, relevant Permit, Certificate, or Transfer Order, most

recent Assignments,
Extension Orders, SWL Measurements, Fish Screen Certification Documents, Water Use Reports &

/. Pump Tests
Search for Water Right Location using Interactive Mapper. Identify Tax Lots & check for Area of

✓ Interest (AOI)
Water Organization identified using AOI?_No Yes

If "Yes" cc: & Add to Mailing List
YPPrint Tax Lot Map from ormap.net for the original Place of Use, and confirmCurrent Owners!Jip & .'\

Address with County Assessorl0l I00?2, (o is di{rent 202 isn)
I there is a new owner, Add to Mailing List, including the owner(s) name & tax lot number

Print Platcard & check for Place of Use Conflict? __:_./4o _ Yes
, Ir "Yes", provide copy of certificate & relevant map
.,., /Print BLM Cadastral Survey
_7_ nDoes Claim Map identify correct DLC, Gov't Lots, QQ's?No es

If "No", either __WRD amend map ORprepare Order of Certification

Reviewing Claim

Have conditions on relevant permit, certificate, or transfer order been complied with@No, OR NIA

Fish Conditions---
___Meter/measuring device
_Water Use Reporting
Pump Test (post December 19, 1988)
-- Other Conditions _

SwL ),· 3 2007Cc-Dae 10h1]¥ claim Ys summer<P32Ar91.4qgo= $./a(5.)
___Run Capacity Calculator and Print Findings (for pump, sprinklers, pipes, ditches, as appropriate)

}pp glygrey; qe b«l±·310004182



Determination

_"J(e determined that the permit/transfer was fully developed as authorized and that a FINAL Certificate
should be issued.

I've determined that the permit/transfer was not fully developed as authorized and that a PROPOSED
Certificate should be issued. A proposed Certificate should be issued for the following reason(s):

I've determined that beneficial use was NOT made within the terms and conditions and that a Proposed
Order of Certification (denial) should be issued. A proposed Order of Certification should be issued for
the following reason(s):

Processing

Stamp PROPOSED or Assign CERT# or ORDER OF CERTIFICATION (circle one)

Draft Certificates or Proposed Order of Certifications are available in the Application directory.

PrepareMailing List. Include Applicant(s); Receiving Landowner(s); Current Owner(s); Water
Organizations; CWRE. Indicate records to be marked.

Record marking: App Permit Cert
App Permit Cert
App Permit Cert
App Permit Cert

NOTES:

S:groups\wr\certs\2014 Certificate Project\Proof to Satisfaction Memo March 17-2016



Tax Lots

Identify Tax Lots ~
0 Off
@) on
Counr, Jackson
Taxlot 392\V040C00202
Owner!: ANDREAS DAVID CRERIE/lAURA

JEAN
Owntr2:
Owner Address PO BOX 1213, SANTA YNEZ CA

93460-1213
Ste Address STERUNC CR RO,

MEDfORD/COUlfTY, 0R 97530
Acres: O
TRSQQ; WM39 00S2.00W4XXXX
Ettectwve Date January l, 2019

tote Tax lot informaton pronded here is tor genera query
purposes It may not be up to date or may not be an official
record Pease contact the respective county tax asses0r'
office for more current and specinc informauon.

lt is recommended to zoom to a detailed extent before
query

Tax Lots

Identify Tax Lots QR_1An
0 Off
@ on
Count'( Jackson
Taxlot: 392W040000100
OwnerI: KRISTAL DANA ITAL
Owner2:
OwnerAddress 0789 ffiRUNC CREEK RO,

JACKSONVill.f OR 97530·8920
Site Address· STERUNC CR RD,

MEDFORD/COUNTY, OR 97530
Acres: 0
TR2SQQ WM39.005200W4000x
Effective Date: January l, 2019

tote Tax lot informaton provded here vs for general query
purposes It may not be up to date or may not be an official
record PteaJe contact the respective county taX AJsessor's
office for more current and specific information

It ,s recommended to zoom co a detailed extent before
query



Account Sequence fAIIE! Tl Seguenee I Assessment Year I 2020 -] I PrintWindow II Close Window I
Assessment Into for Account 1-047725--0 Map 392W04 Taxlot 100

- Report forAssessment Purposes Only Created July 06, 2020- Account Info Tax Year 2019 Info Land Info
Account I1-047725--0 I Pay Taxes Online I I Tax Code 49-46
Map [392w04 10o Acreage 72.26
Taxfot Tax Report EE Zoning
Owner !KRISTAL DAtlA Erz FU I

tSLEZAK CASEY Tax Statement l,sndClass I
- Situs Address I Tax History Ez RT 13.26 Ac
6789 STERLIIIG CR RD MEDFORDJCOUIITY B Tax Details Erz Sff 15.00Ac

OD0.OOAcKRISTAL DAIIA ET Al Tax Rates I l:mllm IV BI 44.00 Ac6789 STERLING CREEK RDMaihng Address Property Class 581
JACKSOIILLE OR, 975308920 Stat Class 121.

pprarser {182 Unit ID 206106-1
Maintenance Area 5
lleinhborhood 000
Study Area 23
Account Status ACTIVE
Tax Status Assessable
Sub Type NORIJAL

Sales Data (ORCATS)
Lant Sole (conoiderabon > CJ I Sale Dale I Instrument !lumber I Sales History

$700,000 I Sep22,2016 I 2016_31165 I ID• ,.&.Illa.a



ggnLaueneg, [ son,gene I AsscumentYcul 2020 vi I I Print Window II CloseWindow I

- Assessment Info 1orAccount 1-064651-5 M8p 392WO-I Taxlot 202
- ReportForAssessment Purpose 0Ny CreatedJu!y06,2020

AccountInfo Tax Ye,,, 2019 In fo - 1lnndllnfo
A:cunt 11-064651.S I Pay Taxes Onlinel Tex Code 49.-46
1-'op [3924 2n2

Acruao 121.30
Tu;m

T01R..-p,on l ;""!"' pr.ire

0"-lme:r IAlllr.lfA S DAVID CltERIE rt

)Ala);!U S 1../.llRA .!EA.II Tiu St:!eoerJ I •·.
Can<ICl>n-. T.a.. R.s-::oty I . ., RTS.OOAc

67115 STERJJ:IGCR RD UEDfORIIICOU!rlYft T.uOcU.!s l ..... ~ CS0.OOAc

~S DAVID CRfR!!:11.>.lSAA JEAJI I
SfX 4.00 Ac

T,3,1. Ra-:::, ... Q!!0.OOAc
1M2 Address JPOBOX121J 2!; 11.30 Ac

ISAIITA YHEZCA.934601213 FS 1.00Ac

#ppr»r 141
, "'"spot( ts«« ""'~-- --- -- - ·- 206111-1

t1.:.:nl!'n-'ncc Arc.> 5
llclnhbothoo~ 000
StUltvArc.ti 2J
count Status ACTIVE

Tu Stutus lnt11-1blt-
Sub Type NORII.II.- Sa.les Dom (ORCATS) -

LtSale /cruderztn +) I sruo D.l tc I lnslrumcnt I Sates
!lumber .,~'~,tli_$815,000 I IJ4y 26, 2011 I 2011-16229 I

·Value Summary Detail ( for As=smenl Yt?ar 2020. Sut>,ecl To Change I

-Market Value Summary for Assessmenttsr 2020 Subjec t To CIIUnoo)
Code Arca I Type IA«c,scf R!JY I rJS T r.u.v I AV I

43-46 llAIID I 6.00 IS 2111.220 Is 114,240 I $75,340 I $7~ I



SECTION 4, T39S..R2.WM.
JACKSON COUNTY
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Permit: R 13445 * https://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_coincident_pou.asp ...

~ Oregon Water Resources Department
'S.] water Rights in the same Area

¢ Main O Help

0 Return S Contact Us

Places of Use from Water Rights in the Same Area
The following rights have acreage in the same quarter-quarter as Permit: R 13445 •

1 of I

Right Name Decree App Permit Cert Priority Status Use 1-R-S-O DLC Gov't AcresLot

-4 2553 S-310 6 49779 7/26 1966 NC IR 39 .00S-02 .00W-O-I-NWNE EE 12 6000

S-57211 S43013 66491 3/23/1978 NC IR 39 .00S-02.00W-04-NWNE EE 7.2000

IS s9.oos 02 00w-ow e [T] 12 .6000

-8 5159 S-53916 4252002 NC IR 39 .00S-02 .00W-O-I -NENW ttl 1 0000

S-87019 S-54522 91021 10/29/2007 NC IM 39 .00S-02 .00W-04-NWNE EE

6/30/2020, 9:41 AM

PERMIT: S 53916 • DAVID ANDREAS

CERT-91021 OR· U.S. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CERI 49779 QR' KENETH R JENKINS

CERT6491OR' SHEILA FERSON JENKINS



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JACKSON

PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A RESERVOIR AND STORE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

SETH R. & SHARON A WEINTRAUB
6185 STERLING CREEK ROAD
JACKSONVILLE, OREGON 97530

Assn (541) 899-7659

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: R-85158

SOURCE OF WATER: GRUB GULCH, RUNOFF, AND A SPRING, TRIBUTARIES OF
STERLING CREEK

STORAGE FACILITY: UNNAMED POND

PURPOSE OR USE OF THE STORED WATER: AQUATIC LIFE AND STORAGE FOR
IRRIGATION UNDER APPLICATION S-85159

0
MAXIMUM STORAGE VOLUME: 5.5 ACRE-FEET EACH YEAR

WATER MAY BE APPROPRIATED FOR STORAGE DURING THE PERIOD: FEBRUARY 1
THROUGH FEBRUARY 28 OF EACH YEAR

DATE OF PRIORITY: APRIL 25, 2002

THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF THE DAM SHALL NOT EXCEED 9.5 FEET.
~ ~

DAM LOCATION: NE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 4, T39s, R2W, W.M.; 400 FEET NORTH129 FEET WEST FROM CENTER NORTH 1/16" CORNER SECTION 4

THE AREA TO BE SUBMERGED BY T✓RESE'°IR IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

NW 1/4 NE 1/4
VNE 1/4 w 1/4

SECTION 4
TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. The Director may require the permittee to install a meter or
other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director.
If the Director notifies the permittee to install a meter or

Application R-85158 Water Resources Department PERMIT R-13445



PAGE 2

other measuring device, the permittee shall install such
device within the period stated in the notice. Such
installation period shall not be less than 90 days unless
special circumstances warrant a shorter installation period.
Once installed, the permittee shall maintain the meter or
measuring device in good working order and shall allow the
watermaster access to the meter or measuring device. The
Director may provide an opportunity for the permittee to
submit alternative measuring procedures for review and
approval.

B. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount {volume) of water used and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the installation and
maintenance of an outlet pipe, or the provision of other means to
evacuate water when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director
to satisfy prior downstream rights.

The permittee shall pass all live flow outside the storage season
described above.

This permit does not provide for the appropriation of water for any out
of reservoir uses, the maintenance of the water level or maintaining a
suitable fresh water condition. If any water is used for out of
reservoir uses, or any live flow is appropriated to maintain either the
water level or a suitable freshwater condition, a secondary water right
is required.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

Application R-85158 Water Resources Department PERMIT R-13445



PAGE 3

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including
prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

This permit does not authorize the permit holder to pursue this right in
such a way as to interfere with or affect adjacent property not under
the ownership of the permit holder.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Actual construction work shall begin within one year from permit
issuance. The reservoir shall be filled and complete application of the
stored water to the use shall be made on or before October 1, 2007.

Within one year after complete application of water to the proposed use,
the permittee shall submit a claim of beneficial use to the Oregon Water
Resources Department.

The claim of beneficial use shall be prepared by a Certified Water Right
Examiner in conformance with the requirements of OAR 690-014 if an
associated secondary permit exists for the use of stored water under
this permit, or if the reservoir stores 9.2 or more acre-feet of water.

If no secondary permit exists and the reservoir stores less than 9.2
acre-feet of water, the claim of beneficial use need not be prepared by
a Certified Water Right Examiner. The information submitted to the
Oregon Water Resources Department shall include:

(a) the dimensions of the reservoir;

(b) the maximum capacity of the reservoir in acre-feet; and

Application R-85158 Water Resources Department PERMIT R-13445



PAGE 4

{c) a map identifying the location of the reservoir prepared in
compliance with Water Resource Department standards.

Issued October/{ , 2002

REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS: Pursuant to ORS 537.330, in any transaction
for the conveyance of real estate that includes any portion of the lands
described in this permit, the seller of the real estate shall, upon
accepting an offer to purchase that real estate, also inform the
purchaser in writing whether any permit, transfer approval order, or
certificate evidencing the water right is available and that the seller
will deliver any permit, transfer approval order or certificate to the
purchaser at closing, if the permit, transfer approval order or
certificate is available.

CULTURAL RESOURCES PROTECTION LAWS: Permittees involved in ground­
disturbing activities should be aware of federal and state cultural
resources protection laws. ORS 358.920 prohibits the excavation, injury,
destruction or alteration of an archeological site or object, or removal
of archeological objects from public and private lands without an
archeological permit issued by the State Historic Preservation Office.
16 USC 470, Section 106, National Historic Preservation Act of 1966
requires a federal agency, prior to any undertaking to take into account
the effeet of the undertaking that is included on or eligible for
inclusion in the National Register. For further information, contact the
State Historic Preservation Office at 503-378-4168, extension 232.

Application R-85158
Basin 15

Water Resources Department
VOLUME 6A STERLING CR MISC

PERMIT R-13445



JAN 20 7016 CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL US£

APPLICATION R-85158
APPLICATION S-85159

PERMIT R-13445
PERMIT S-53916

NE/NW, SECTION 4, T 39 S, R 2 W, WM.
JACKSON COUNTY, OREGON

-.

33 Township 38 South

Si.El, OF'CN 1/ 16
Comer

-
39 South 4

NE NW

------''-------------1 spillway

t
Point of Diversion from reservoir - NE/NW, Section 4, T39S, R2W, W.M.

Dom Outlet Gote - NE/NW, Section 4, 400 feet N. &
120 fl. W. from the CN 1/16 Corner Section 4, T39S, R2W, W.M. o·

400'

800'

~ Irrigotion- 1.0 Acres

Reservoir- 5.5 Acre-Feet, for Irrigation
and Aquatic Life

,' - Wet areas
£0a - Buildings

PREPARED FOR:

David and Loura Andreas
P.O. Box 1213
Santo Ynez. CA 93460

This map oriented to base map - Recorded survey CS-20670.
Bose map overlaid on to County GIS Tax Lots. 2005 FSA. current
Oregon Mop aerial photos ond 7/4/2014 Google mop for assumed best fit.

Prepared by:

FARBER & SONS, INC.
dbo FARBER SURVEYING

(541) 664-5599

~ PO BOX 5286I «s ow srEEer
CENTRAL POINT, OREGON 97502

DATE: DECEMBER 9, 2075 ned

This mop is not Intended to provide legal
dimensions or locations of property ownership
lines

Job No. 2218-14



Transfe:-------
Ciz.:m Loggd _

·.tion, i= of acres in each subdhisi.-m:
-310-0050, 690-014, 690-380- .

Map Reje:
--~-~ fa,;12.cJJ Ionpo'.ye5Te. Firn (OAR 690-014-0170(1) & 310-0J50(1)13J))
_/4?Ll:ctio::i. & perci: f=; or i:an.5fer # (OA.R 69J-Oi4-0100(!))
_J.-D15Cltiner (OAR 690-0: 4-G 170(5))
~Itb aTow (OAR 690-3 l0-0050(2)(c))
~;t23p 2:1:i sig:iar-x-e (OAR 690-014 &. 310-0050)
--~rcp:i2.te s:tle (11

' = 1320', l" = 400', or the o:i~2.l foll-size s:::2.le oftbe m.:;i:y 2.ssessx I:ia;) (0 i 4 & 3 ! -,)
--~P, rc.nge, sedo:1, ru:!C tu lo: n•1.-ibe:-s (OAR 698-310-0050(4))
__ S.:>:rce illu.srrate:i if surface ...·2.te;: (OA...'IZ 690-014-G 170(3))
____ Poi:J.t(s) of di\-eisio::i. or 2.p;irop:iatio::1 (ilk.snted) (OAR 690-014(4) &. 690-310-0050)
___.?oint(s) of d.h·mion o;: 2.pprJpri.2.tio::1 (coordin2.tes)(O_<\_R 690-014(4) & 690-310-0050)
___Co::i.veymce s::rucu.rres illu.st:-atd (::,:m:rp, pipelines, ditches, etc.) (OAR 690-310-0050) ·
Descripioa othe locatior, i relaiotothepoiaoivo--:-- fazyfish screes, by-pass devices.

and measuingdevices req:i---c·
____Piace ofuse (1'4 I/4, or pro):

if fo: dJmes:ic o: bu:n211 co.
601 C)

~-~----~-
Report Review: - Le.,.'< m ,c..,f

< 0s91n1 m
_Oyf9mo:o:a:poi±eiy - _85157
.l52l52i98pr.j=5a:= Ln Fl
__~11c:s ...1p lllio::w:mo:i (OAR 1 __ . _i2Da:.P ofmrvey (O..\R 690-0!4) ---
--~1 i:Jt:::niewed (O.<\_!Z 69'.l-t
@uty (O..\R 690-014)

____ D:::,cr.p'.-ion of com·eyanccs syst
- Sources) ofwater (OAR 69-0.
____ Plac::: ofuse location (OAR 690-
___Typc ofuse (OAR 690-014-010(
___ _ ~xtent of use (OAR 690-014-01C -­
-- Rate ad Duty (OAR 690-014-0 !
______D:version rate for each use (0AR ­

D:version works dem:ption (p:rwp oai_c, seri~ o.:ide:, ca;:,a:i,y, 2.:d des:rip:iJ::1) (OAR 6;)'.)-G l 4-0 i 00)
. Syster:i capacity (OAR 690-014-0100)

___ Calculated capacity ofsystem (required)
___Measured amount o:u.se (optional)

___Permit Transfer Foal Order Conditiom (0.-'\R 690-C i 4-0 i 00)
___Tirae limits
_Initial water level reasuene7.s
____Aru:iu2.l st2::ic water level mea;u:ernent;

Meas!.l.re:nent, recording, and re_;:>or.J.!ig
__ Meter.'::neasllr:ing de\ice
__Water use reporting

___Fish screening and'or by-pass
___Pump test (gro:n.::i water)

Or.her condi::ions

/1-;s,."RE s:amp and signa:-.rre (O_AR. 690-0i4-0100)
_~__S;1gnanre(s) ofper:cittee oftrallifer hold.er (OAR 00-014-0~00)

DEF = deficient
'_x!A. =~ot Applicable
S :\g::-ou;is\',vT\certs\Resource Center'Foc:ns_Check:ists_M~g b-tr1ctions\COBC- Checklist 11-20-2012.r.f



Ci=1.m Loggei _

Map Reje:
He or pose: i(0AR 690-014-91701) & 310-00501)))
-~U:-cio::1 & perr::fr #=; or transfer# (OAR 69J-O _ 4-0100,- l ))
_~12.iner (OAR 690-0:4-C:l 70(5))
----=c~-- ... ri.h a.Tow (OAR 690-310-0050(2)' c))
~sta:np 2!1:i sig:nar.re (OAR 690-014 & 310-0050)
-Apprciaresale(1"= 1322', 1"= 40)', o: the o:iial ill-size szzleoftheco:assess3:r2)(0.4& 31C)
--~P, rc.nge, sedo::.. ~-:::. tEX 10: n':l!:lbe:-5 (OAR 69J-3 0-0050(4))
__ SoTce Ulustrate:i if S1.1rf2.ce water (OA...'R.690-014-0170(3))
___ Poi.:J.t(s) of ciivmio:1 or ap?rop:12'::io:1 (illlb~ted) (OAR 690~ 14(4) & 690-310-0050)
___Pomt(s) of diversion or appr0pri2.'::iou. (:oordinates)(OAR 690-014(4) & 690-310-0050)
___Co;:ivey:.nce s:ru::tures ilh.:.st:-atd (pi.IITip, pipelines, ditches, etc.) (OAR 690-310-0050) ·
___Descrp::io:1 ofme lo::a:ion, ial relajo::i tu the poi.J.t of dive:-sio:1 o:- a??~o;:i::-ic.:ion., of 2.:1y fisi s::-eeas, by-;,ass de,ices.

a::id !:leasuring de\ices reqcird (OAR 690--014-0170(4 ))
___Pia::e ofuse (l/4 1/4, or p:-ojected l '4 1 ·4 lin::s \\i:hin DLCs, or Gov Lots; i..f L.--rigation, -i= of a::res in each subiivisia:

if foi d~mes:ic o:- h:CT12.n co:::isl!I!lp::io:J., lm:a:ion ofdwellrag or s;,igot) (OAR 690-310-0050, 690-014, 690-3 SO- ·
601 C-)

Report Review:oo or fo:wa p;-0\ided by the Dep2.r:::ment (O..\.R 690-014-0100(1))
___0pgjj:a:ion & pernit =; or t1i15fe: i= (OAR 690-0:4)
... -··-~ne:s:.ip iI'.for:::m.:ion (OA...'R.. 6:10-014)
.. DOecfsurey (0AR 690-014)
H?@;so7 ieiswe3 (0AR 690-013)

·-··1-:"Count.J (OAR 690-014)
Dscrip:ion oi corveynces sys:e(zo::. POD t PO') (OAR 693-314-010)

... ... _ Saurc~(s) ofwa~cr (O..\.R 690-0'.4-010))
_____ Place ofusc Iocc.,ion (OAR 690-014-0:0G)

____Type of use (OAR 690-014--01 OCl)
____Extent of use (OAR 690-014-0100)
___ Rate and Duty (OAR 690-014-0100)
--Diversioa rate fo: ca::b use (OAR 690-J 14-0 lOO)
·----Diversion works descr:pjon (.o:n:np □a:_c, se ;2.1 □ode:, capa:ity, 2.:1:i des::rip:i:n) (OAR 6:10-014-0 ~ 00)
__System capacity (OAR 690-014-0 lOD)

___ Calculated cc.pc.city of system (reqcirec)
___Measurd amount o:use (optional)

___Perm.it Transfer Foal 0:der Condiriom (OA...'R.. 690·C 14-0 i 00)
___Time limits
_Initial water level reasuee7.s
___.A.nnual sta:ic water level measuzerts

Measurenen, recoriing, ad reporirg
Meter'easing device

__ Water use reporting
___Fish screening and'or by-pass
___Pump test (gro!l:l:i wate:-)

Ot.her conditions

/ /\\RE ~2..!Ilp and sig!m-...ire (OA.R.. 690-0i4-0100)
_~__::,;1g:natu:e(s) ofper:ruttee oftran.;fer holder (O_t.,.R. E91J-0 !4-0 :00)

DEF = deficient
NA=No: App'iczbie
S :' g:-ou?s\,vr\cert:s\Resource Center'F O::-!!l.S_Checlc.ists_M~g Instnctions\COBC' Checklist 11-20-2012 .ti



___.\'12f @.2 L-U:5L :-eqe;,\·ej
_____Co:1:1ic: :he:k A...-:,· Co=.:ii:cS?
--Che:k for owe:rs:--­

CheckArea ofInterest :J 1TS
Identified Party-------------------

Staff Recommendations:

?,:x)f tc 6e Sa:::sf"a::i,:,= h~ :ieen eSL2.JLis:ie:i to !he f-.1:.1 extem 23 des:ri:ie:i in t.°i-le pe;nijt Oi tra., ::for
orie:.

:t <e Sais:oz has5eeo:see es'ishit te fill ex:ez:asdeszriedithepei:3:
t::-a::J.Sfei o:-der 2.:1:i 6e rigb! s:J.0 :i-5 be !.im.ite:i 2.5 follows: _

?r0::f t.:i :b::- S2r:s::a::on h~ no: ='e"'n es:2.')1..is:i.ei fo, ne fu.lowi.::ig :e2_;;0il5:
Proposed Actions:
Se:-d ierter reques.ing t!1e follv\\i..,g items'iI!formatio:i: _
Sen:i !ener recoornendirrg extension to cire deficiencies: _

Ca..i ce.:i5c2.:e be processed f.rrtb.e:?
____Yes

ri..7.a:



CLAIM OF
BENEFICIAL USE

for Reservoir Permits by
CWRE's (not self-certified)

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

A fee of$175 must accompany this form for permits
with priority dates after July 8, 1987.

A separate form shall be completed for each permit.

In cases where apermit has been amended through the permit amendmentprocess, a separate claimfor the
permit amendment is not required Incorporate the permit amendment into the claimfor the permit.

This form is subject to revision. Begin each new claim by checking for a new version of this form at:
http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/pages/wr/cwre info.aspx

The completion of this form is required by OAR 690-014-0100(1) and 690-014-0110(4).

Please type or print in dark ink. If this form is found to contain errors or omissions, it may be returned to
you. Every item must have a response. If any requested information does not apply to the claim, insert
"NA." Do not delete or alter any section of this form unless directed by the form. The Department may
require the submittal of additional information from any water user or authorized agent.

"Section 8" of this form is intended to aid in the completion of this form and should not be submitted.

Ifyou have questions regarding the completion of this form, please call 503-986-0900 and ask for the
Certificate Section.

The Department has a program that allows it to enter into a voluntary agreement with an applicant for
expedited services. Under such an agreement, the applicant pays the cost to hire additional staff that would
not otherwise be available. This program means a certificate may be issued in about a month. For more
information on this program see:
http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/pages/m gmt reimbursement authority.aspx

SECTION 1

GENERAL INFORMATION
1. File Information

APPLICATION #
R-85158

PERMIT # (IF APPLICABLE) PERMIT AMENDMENT # (IF APPLICABLE)
R-13445 I

COBU Version July 1, 2013
COBU Permit R-13445

RECEIVED BY OWRD

FEB 0 3 2016

SALEM,OR
Page 1 of 10
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2: Property Owner (current owner information)

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. I ADDITIONAL CONTACTNO.
David C. and Laura J. Andreas 805-452-7141 541-862-1793
ADDRESS
P.O. Box 1213
CITY STATE [ E-MAIL
Santa Ynez CA 93460 dave.andreas@gmail.com

If the current property owner is not the permit holder of record, it is recommended that an assignment be
filed with the Department. Each permit holder ofrecord must sign thisform.

3. Permit holder of record (this may, or may not, be the current property owner)

PERMIT HOLDER OF RECORD
Seth R. & Sharon A. Weintraub
ADDRESS
Unknown
CITY STATE 17r
ADDITIONAL PERMIT HOLDER OF RECORD
NA
ADDRESS

CrrY STATE ZIP

4. Date of Site Inspection: L..l1_1_/1_7_/2_0_1_5 __,

5. Person(s) interviewed and description of their association with the project:

NAME DATE ASSOCIATION WlTH THE PROJECT

David Andreas 11/17/2015 Property Owner

6. County: [Jackson ___,
7. 1f any property described in the place of use of the permit final order is excluded from this report, identify
the owner of record for that property (ORS 537.230(4)):

OWNER OF RECORD
NA
ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

Add additional tables for owners ofrecord as needed

COBU Version July I, 2013
COBU Pennit R-13445

Page 2 of IO
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SECTION2
SIGNATURES

CWRE Statement Seal and Signature

The facts contained in this Claim ofBeneficial Use are true and correct to the best ofmy knowledge.

Seal and Signature

aD WATER RIG,
.83" 04s

( 2a
WE#BERTA. FAR

NOV 19, 1987
OF ORE

RENEWS: 12/31/2017

CWRENAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Herbert A. Farber 541 664-5599
ADDRESS
P.O. Box 5286
CrrYv STATE ZIP E-MAIL
Central Point OR 97502 herb@farbersurveying.com

Permit Holder's ofRecord Signature or Acknowledgement

Each permit or transfer holder ofrecord must sign thisform in the space provided below.

The facts contained in this Claim ofBeneficial Use are true and correct to the best ofmy knowledge. I
request that the Department issue a water right certificate.

SIGNATURE PRINT OR TYPE NAME

David C. Andreas

Laura J. Andreas

DATE

1/12/2016

1/12/2016

RECEIVED BY OWR

FEB 0 3 2016

LEM, OR

COBU Version July I, 2013
COBU Permit R-13445
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SECTION3
CLAIM DESCRIPTION

1. Reservoir source and, if from surface water, the tributary:
RESERVOIR SOURCE TRIBUTARY

NAME OR NUMBER
Reservoir Grub Gulch and Spring Sterling Creek

hd. d fd ()2 Deve ope uses , per1o o use, an rate or eac use:
RESERVOIR USES SEASON ORMONTHS VOLUME STORED

NAME ORNUMBER WHEN WATER (AF)
WAS APPROPRIATED

FOR STORAGE
Reservoir Irrigation & Aquatic Life February 5.5

Total Quantity of Water Stored 5.5

3. Provide a general narrative description of the distribution works. This description must trace the water
system from each point of diversion to the reservoir:
Grub Gulch and springs run directly into the reservoir. There is a spring within the reservoir area.

Reminder: The map associated with this claim must identify the location of the point(s) of diversion, Donation
Land Claims (DLC), Government Lots (GLot), and Quarter-Quarters (QQ).

4. Variations:

Was the use developed differently from what was authorized by the permit, NO
permit amendment final order, or extension final order? If yes, describe below.
(e.g. "Thepermit allowed threepoints ofdiversion. The water user only developed one ofthepoints. "or "Thepermit allowed

140.0acresof irrigation. Thewaleruseronly_developed10.0acres. 'J REC::::WRr
5.

Reservoir 5.5 5.5

COBU Version July 1, 2013
COBU Permit R-13445

Page 4 of 10
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SECTION4

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
Are there multiple reservoirs?
If "YES" you will need to copy and complete Sections 4B through 4E for each reservoir.

Reservoir Name or Number this section describes (only needed if there is more than one):

NO

YES
. ( )f didi

A. Reservoir Location
1. Is the reservoir on-channel?
2. Pr id dam 1 I. rov1. .e out et ocat10n an or po1nt o vers1ons .
TWP RNG MER SEC QQ GLOT DLC MEASURED DISTANCES

39S 2W WM 4 NE/NW 400 feet North & 120 feet West from the
CN 1/16 Corner of Section 4

Reminder: The map associated with this claim must identify Donation Land Claims (DLC), Government Lots
(GLot), and Quarter-Quarters (QQ).

B. Diversion and Delivery System Information
Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information
provided must describe the equipment used to transport the water from the point(s) of diversion to the
reservoir.
1. Is a pump used?

If "NO" items 2 through item 5 may be deleted.
NO

C. Gravity Flow Pipe
(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES THE HAZEN-WILLIAM'S FORMULAFOR AGRAVITY FLOW PIPE SYSTEM)

1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe? NO

If "NO", items2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted.

D. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch
(THEDEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES MANNING'S FORMULA FOR CANALS AND DITCHES)

1. Is a gravity flow canal or ditch used to convey the water as part of the distribution system? NO

If"NO", items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted. RECEIVED BY OWAD

FEB O 3 2016
E. Reservoir

SALEM, OR
1. Does the reservoir require the submittal of as-built plans and specifications? NO

WR

RECEIVE
JAN 20 201
OWRD

Page 5 of 10COBU Version July 1, 2013
COBU Permit R-13445

If "YES", answer items 2; items 3 through 8 relating to this section may be deleted.
If "NO", skip items 2; answer items 3 through 8.



2 C 1 h bl. ompiete t e ta e:
HAVE THE DOCUMENTS WHEN WERE THE HAVE THEY BEEN NUMBER OF ACRE

BEEN SUBMITTED? DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED? APPROVED BY THE FEET STORED
YES OR NO DEPARTMENT?

NA

3. If the reservoir stores less than 9.2 acre-feet of water or if the dam is less than 10 feet in height, and as-
brilt l d ifi ':d, l th bl d 4thr ~h8mt pans an spec1 cations are not require compete eta, e an items oug

MAXIMUMDEPTH AVERAGE DEPTH SURFACE AREA VOLUME
(IN ACRES) (IN ACRE FEET)

13.2 feet (per owner) 5.28 feet 1.04 Acres 5.5AF

4. Provide reservoir volume calculations:

Q =Maximum Depth x .4x Surface Area = 13.2x.4 x 1.04 = 5.5 AF

. ti f th dth h al hinti5 P "d h fi 11rovile tlte to) towing ormatlon concern.mg e pys1c c aractens cs o e am:
CREST DAM DISTANCE FROM DISTANCE FROM WATER LEVEL DOWN­ UP­
WfDTH HEIGHT AT DOWNSTREAM TOP UPSTREAM TOP OF AT INSPECTION STREAM STREAM
(W) CENTERLINE OFDAMTO DAM TO UPSTREAM SLOPE SLOPE

I (H) DOWNSTREAM TOE TOE (U)I I

L)
20 ft. 17 ft. 43 ft.± 35 ft.± 8 ft.± 2: 1 ± 2.3: 1 ±

6. Provide a drawing showing the cross section of the dam at the maximum section indicating details and
dimensions. The drawin should be drawn at a standard even scale.

I--- 43 ----20--+-, --35 ---;

--------­
1 inch = 30 feet RECEIVED BY OWRD

FEB 0 3 2016

SALEM,OR
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7. Describe the outlet works (size and type of the outlet conduit and location):
A gated outlet is located just NW of the center of the dam. A walkway leads to the control wheel.
The size and type of pipe are unknown as both the upstream and downstream ends are submerged.
There appears to be some erosion above the downstream end of the outlet pipe.
The reservoir is partially excavated.

d 1 . )ill8. D b th. escn e e emergency sp way 1mens1ons an ocatlon:
BOTTOM WIDTH (W) TOP WIDTH (L) SPILLWAY DEPTH (H)

±8 FEET ±9 ±FEET ±2 feet

The Spillway is near the NW abutment. It is made up of boulders rock and earth and is not uniform.
The spillway looks to be stable.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

FEB 0 3 2016

SALEM, OR

COBU Version July 1, 2013
COBU Permit R-13445
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SECTION 5

CONDITIONS
All conditions contained in the permit, permit amendment, or any extension final order shall be addressed.
Reports that do not address all performance related conditions will be returned.

1. Time Limits:

Permits and any extension final orders contain any or all of the following dates; the date when the actual
construction work was to begin, the date when the construction was to be completed, and the date when the
complete application ofwater to the proposed was to be completed. These dates may be referred to as ABC
dates. Describe how the water user has complied with each of the development timelines established in the

. . final dperm1t or extension or er:
DATE FROM DATE DESCRIPTION OF ACTIONS TAKEN BY
PERMIT ACCOMPLISHED WATER USER TO COMPLY WITH THE

TIME LIMITS
ISSUANCE DATE October 18, 2002
BEGIN Prior to 2003 Reservoir was constructed prior to
CONSTRUCTION (A) October 18, 2003 permit issuance per Google maps
COMPLETE NA
CONSTRUCTION (B)
COMPLETE October 1 2007 Summer2007 Reservoir was filled andwater
APPLICATION OF pumped to 1 acre of irrigation per
WATER(C) owner
MUST BE WITHIN PERIOD BETWEEN PERMIT OR ANY EXTENSION FINAL ORDER ISSUANCE AND THE DATE TO
COMPLETELY APPLY WATER

NO2. Is there an extension final order(s)?
3. Measurement Conditions:

a. Does the permit, permit amendment, or any extension final order require the installation of a meter or
approved measuring device? NO

If"NO", items 3b through 3frelating to this section may be deleted.
Reminder: If a meter or approved measuring device was required, the COBU map must indicate
the location of the device in relation to the point ofdiversion or appropriation.

4. Recording and reporting conditions

a. Is the water user required to report the water use to the Department?

If"NO", item 4b relating to this section may be deleted.

5. Fish Screening

RECEIVED BY OWRD

FEB 0 3 2016

SALEM,OR

NO

a. Are any points of diversion required to be screened to prevent fish from entering the point of
diversion? NO

If "NO", items 5b through 5e relating to this section may be deleted.
Reminder: If fish screening devices were required, the COBU map must indicate their
location in relation to the point of diversion.

COBUVersionJuly 1,2013
COBU Permit R-13445
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6. By-pass Devices

a. Are any points of diversion required to have a by-pass device to prevent fish from
entering the point of diversion?

If"NO", items 6b and 6c relating to this section may be deleted
Reminder: If by-pass devices were required, the COBU map must indicate their location in
relation to the point ofdiversion.

7. Other conditions required by permit, permit amendment final order, or extension final order

a Was the water user required to restore the riparian area if it was disturbed?

b. Was a fishway required?

c. Was submittal of a letter from an engineer required prior to storage of water?

d. Was submittal of a water management and conservation plan required?

e. Other conditions?

If"YES" to any of the above, identify the condition and describe the water user's actions to
comply with the condition(s):

Outlet pipe is installed with gated valve

SECTION 6

ATTACHMENTS
Provide a list of any additional documents you are attaching to this report:

ATTACHMENTNAME DESCRIPTION

YES

NO

NO
NO
NO
NO

COBU Version July I, 2013
COBU Permit R-13445
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SECTION7
CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP

The Claim of Beneficial Use Map must be submitted with this claim. Claims submitted without the Claim of
Beneficial Use map will be returned. The map shall be submitted on poly film at a scale of 1" = 1320 feet,
1" = 400 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map for the location.

Provide a general description of the survey method used to prepare the map. Examples of possible methods
include, but are not limited to, a traverse survey, GPS, or the use of aerial photos. If the basis of the survey is
an aerial photo, provide the source, date, series and the aerial photo identification number.

County recorded survey map CS-20670 used as base map and overlaid on County GIS tax lots, 2005
FSA aerial photo, current Oregon Map aerial photo and 7/4/2014 Google map for assumed best fit.
Map is oriented to survey map.

Map Checklist

Please be sure that the map you submit includes ALL the items listed below.
(Reminder: Incomplete maps and/or claims may be returned.)

[] Map on polyester film.
[gj Appropriate scale (1" = 400 feet, 1" = 1320 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor

map)

[gj Township, Range, Section, Donation Land Claims, and Government Lots

[gj If irrigation, number of acres irrigated within each projected Donation Land Claims, Government
Lots, Quarter-Quarters

] Locations of fish screens and/or fish by-pass devices in relationship to point of diversion

ONA Locations of meters and/or measuring devices in relationship to point of diversion

[] Conveyance structures illustrated (pumps, reservoirs, pipelines, ditches, etc.)

] Points) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated and coordinates)

[gj Tax lot boundaries and numbers

[gj Source illustrated if surface water

[] Disclaimer ("This map is not intended to provide legal dimensions or locations of property ownership
lines")

WR

RECEIVED
JAN 20 2016
OWRD
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North arrow

Legend
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g
Kate Brown, Governor

FEBRUARY 29, 2016

Davis & Laura Andreas
PO Box 1213
Santa Ynez CA 93460

Water Resources Department
725 Summer StNE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

On February 3, 2016 the Water Resources Department received the Claim of Beneficial
Use (COBU) for the following file(s):

Application R-85158 Permit R-13445
S-85159 S-53916

The COBU included a report and map. In the future the Department will review your
submittal. At that time we will review these items and provide a final certificate,
proposed certificate, or a request for additional information.

If you are interested in having your COBU reviewed sooner, you may pay to have your
file processed immediately, using the Reimbursement Authority program, which is
described at: http://yuu_rd._state._or.us/OWRD/mgmt_ _reimbursement authority.shtml

Customer Service phone: (503) 986-0801

If you sell the property, please contact the Department, or have the new owners contact
the Department about the need to file an assignment.

Cc: file



ChistneWeaker - County Clerk

Jaci<Son CountyO!llc1al Records 2011-016339
2;","ocuss osrs1/2011 02:46:00 PM
S10.00 S10.00 S5.00S11.00 S15.00 Total:$54.00
$3.00
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01482200201100163390020025

t Chns tinw Haar, CountyCheri tor Jason County, Organ, ¢arty
that tra tstrurent itart/d hr«in was rcorded in the Ctri
records

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
David Crerie Andreas end Laura JeanAndreas

PO Box 1213
Santa Ynez, CA 93460

Escrow No: 470311012613-1TJA37

GRANTOR'S NAME:
KernEnterprises, a Nevada corporation

GRANTEE'S NAME:
David Crere Andreas and Laura JeanAndreas

as tenants by tte entirety

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:.
David Cree Andreas and Laura Jean Andreas
as tenant& by the entirety
PO Bex 1213
San!aYnez, CA 93460

RECCRDNG REQUESTEDBY:

SPACEABOVE THIS LINEFOR RECORDfR'S USE

392W04 202 1 10546515

6785 Sterlng Creek Rd
Jacksonvie, OR 97530

4l/5,cccc
STATUTORYWARRANTY DEED

Kern Enterprises, a Nevada corporation, Granlor, conveys andwarrants to

David Crerie Andreas nd Laura Jean Andreas as tenan ts by Iha entirety, Grantee, the folowing
described real property, free and clear of encumbrances except as specifically set forth below, $1luated In
tho County of Jackson, Stats of Oregon:

The East hall of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 4, Township 39 South .
Rongo 2 West of IlleWulamcttc Meridian, Jackson County, Oregon , TogeIller with a 25.0 foot
str1p l)<lng South of and adjacent to the North llneof &a!d Section 4 to tho intersection of Griffin
Lane (County Road) and said North ine.

TOGETHER WITH tho following described tract;
Commencing at a brass cappod Iron pipe marking the Southwest comer of the East half of the
Northeast Quarter of thoNorthwest Quarter of Section4, Township 39 South, Range 2 West of
theWI iiamette Morldlon, Jeckson Counly. Oregon; 1/lence North 0'32' 17" Eas~ along the West
line of said hair, 6373 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence conUnulng North 032'17 East,
along said West line, 131.97 feet to a 518 inch Iron pin; thence North 3 1"2808" West, 24.55 feet
toe 5/8 Inch Iron pin; thence Soutn 46"05' 16" Wes~ 101.02 feet to a 518 inch Iron pin; thence
South 12"10'06" Wes~ 155.93 feel to a 516 Inch Iron pin; tnence South 77"08'31" East, 9.93 feet to
a 518 inch iron pn; thence North 54'I0"23" Eos~ 104.74 reel to a 5/8 Inch Iron pin; thence North
65'0T34" Eas~ 24.82 feet to the f'OINT OF BEGINNING.

LESS AND EXCEPTING tho foik>Mng desaibed tract
Beginning at a brass capped iron pipe marl<lng the Southwo,;t comer of the East han of the
Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quorter of Section 4, Township 39 South, Range 2 West or
the Willamette Meridian, Jackson County, Oregon; thence North O degrees 32 17 East, along the
West llne of sa id holf, 63 . 73 feet thence North 65'07'34 East, 19.38 feel to a 6/8 Inch Iron pin;
thence North 87"00'09'East, 40.52 feet to a 68 Inch lron pin; thence North 79'54'54 East, 78.10
feet to a 518 Inch won pin; thence North 59"58'22" Eos~ 28.64 feet too 516 Inch Iron pin; thence
North 4004602 Ea.st 32.95 feet to a 6/8 Inch Iron pin; thence South , 124.49 feet to a 6/8inch Iron
pin on tho South lino of sald half, thonco South 891934 Wost, along said South line, 179,89 feel
to the Point of 8eginning.

Subject to and exc&ptlng: Covonants, Conditions , Rostrfcllons, Rosorvatfon,, aot back lines ,
Powor or Special Districts, and easomonts of Record, If any.

EcEIVED BY OWPD

rtB 0320/16

SALEM,OF



BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING IBIS INSTRUMENT,THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE
SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND
195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAYS 2007, AND
SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER855, OREGON LAWS 2009. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT
ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN IBIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF
APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS
INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WIT H
THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTYPLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERI FY THATTHE UNITOF
LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL. AS DEFINED IN
ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL. TO
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS
DEFINED IN ORS 30.s:IO, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY
OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER 0RS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO
11, CHAPTER424, OREGON LAYS 2007, ANDSEC'TIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON
LAWS2009.

THE TRUE ANDACTUAL CONSIDERATION FOR THIS CONVEYANCE IS $615,000.00. (See
ORS93.030)

ore5l2el

a3o -a
St.ateof Of!E6eN

COUNTYof i'<:,r-,o' s C \' ~

Th's instrument was acknowledged before me on f'(\ e,-..

fay{A k sh«'«o
1G 20l1

Gaabaa4 LeA} soor woe.s°2!2°"--ox
My commloslon expires: fl, ~ r.:, I 1 9 :;,.0q

8.a 0a,, &MA

•

OFFICIAL SEAL
BARBARA LADD

NOTARYPUBLIC - SUie olAl!zona
MARICOPA COUNTY

My Comm. Eiplrn AJ)rtl 19, 2014

RECEIVED BY OWRD
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.._
@ Lawyers Title
~ INSUR,\NCE CORPOR4TION

Alter recording return to:
Kern Enterprises
29200 SW Town Center Loop East
Wilsouvi11.e OR 97070

Until a change ls requested, all tax statements shall be sent
to the follow ina address:

Kern Enterprises
29200 SW town Center Loop East
Wilsouvi11.e OR 97070

Jackson cry ottaa» Records 2009-011698 ­
R-WD
Qlt:1 Stn=6 HELMAN&f'/02/2009 08:00:00 AM •
$10603500$500S1100 Total:s31.00 <

1111111111 ~llllllllllllllllll lllllllllmlllllll
01367856200900116980020023

L Christ'n w Wier, County Ce rk ter Jackson County. Oregon cortty
that the iratremnant identedtarn wma rworded in th Cieri
rcrdt. Cmsbne Waker - County Clerk

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Seth R. Weintraub, Sharon A. Weintraub, Trustees of the Seth R. and Sharon A. Weintraub Revocable
Trust dated November 1, 2002, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Kem Enterprises, a Nevada
Corporation, Grantee, the following described real property free of encumbrances except as
speclflcally set forth herein:

The East Half of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 4 in Township 39 South,
Range 2 West of the WIiiamette Meridian In Jackson County, Oregon together with a 25.0 foot strip
lying South and adjacent to the North line of said Section 4 starting at the Northwest corner of said
tract and continuing West along the North line of said Section 4 to the Intersection of Griffin Lane
(County Road) and said North line.

Account No. 106465615; Map 392W04 202

Tax Account No. 106465615

This property Is free of encumbrances, EXCEPT:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" WITH EXCEPTIONS
The true consideration for this conveyance is $1,500,000.00, pald by an accommodator pursuant to a
1031 Tax Deferred Exchange.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE
SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY , UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND
195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007. THIS
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING
TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR
215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON
LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE
ABOUT~HE GHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER 0RS 195.300, 195.301
AND 195.3 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11 CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007.

Dated day of March, 2009

Seth R. and Sharon A. Weintraub Revocable Trust dated November 1, 2002

OFFICIAL SEAL

•

PHYLLIS H, &TR088ER
oiir Pus1c-OREGON
coiiiissiii0. 40e529co»ksxi@is:Pr. s, 2010

STATEOFOREGO~~ 4
COUNTY OF J
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of March, 2009 by Seth
R. Weintraub and Sharon A. Weintraub, Trustees of the Seth . a Sharon A. Weintraub Revocable
Tru: ated mber 1, 2002 on its behalf.

I

RECEIVED BY OWRD
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Exhibit "A" with Exceptions

Subject to:

1. As disclosed by the assessment and tax roll, the premises herein have been specially
assessed as forest land. If the land becomes disqualified for this special assessment
under the statute, an additional tax plus Interest may be levied for the last five or
lesser number of years In which the land was subject to this special land use
assessment.
Tax Identification : 106465615

2. Rights of the public, riparian owners and governmental bodies as to the use of the
waters of Grub Gulch and the natural flow thereof on and across that portion of the
subject land lying below the high water line of said waterway.

3. An easement created by Instrument, Including the terms and provisions thereof,
Recorded December 20, 1935
As V 205; P 85
In favor of PacifiCorp, an Oregon corporation, or Its predecessor In interest
For Transmission and distribution of electricity, and other purposes

4. An easement created by Instrument, Including the terms and provisions thereof,
Recorded June 20, 1980
As 80-11473
In favor of
For

PacifiCorp, an Oregon corporation, or Its predecessor In Interest
Transmission and distribution of electricity, and other purposes

5. Financing Statement, indicating a security agreement,
Recorded February 13, 2007
As 2007-007346
Debtor Seth Raymond Weintraub

1 Secured Party Suburban Propane, L.P.

6. An easement disclosed by Instrument,
Recorded December 5, 2008
As 2008-043631
In favor of Adjacent property owner
For Ingress and egress over existing roadway

RECEIVED BY OWRD

FEB 0 3 2016
,e

SALEM, OR



Oregon
Kate Brown, Governor

20,2016

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904
www.wrd.state.or.us

Herb Farber
Farber Surveying
431 Oak Street
Central Point, Oregon 97502

Reference: Application R-85158, Permit R-13445 -Application S-85159, Permit S-53916

The requested assignments by proof from Seth and Sharon Weintraub to David C. and Laura J. Andreas
could not be performed as proofofownership was not provided to the Department. Proofmay include a
copy of the deed to the land, a copy ofa land sales contract, a court order or decree, documentation of
survivorship ofproperty held jointly. The Department cannot accept a copy ofa tax statement.

Without the permits being assigned to the Andreas's, the Department cannot accept the Claims of
Beneficial Use.

Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: requests, claims and checks

cc: files

[)la2l.lts¢ he
doe2, 9\oo4 Te
loo f 4\a

RECEIVED BY OWnD

FEB 0 3 2016

SALEM, OR
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Oregon
Kate Brown, Governor

ruary 9, 2016

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904
www.wrd.state.or.us

David C. and Laura J. Andreas
P.O. Box 1213
Santa Ynez, California 93460

Reference: Application R-851 58, Permit R-13445

The assignment by proof from Seth and Sharon Weintraub to David C. and Laura J. Andreas has been
recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department.

The Departments records will now show David C. and Laura J. Andreas as the permit holder of record.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. Receipt number 118819
covering the recording fee is also enclosed.

A permit is not a perfected water right, and has conditions and timelines that must be satisfied prior to a
Certificate of Water Right being issued. Please review the permit to be familiar with the conditions and
timelines container in the

rry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: Receipt 118819

cc: Watermaster 13
Seth and Sharon Weintraub
Data Center, OWRD (cover letter & request)
Hydrographics
File



-a5=$%-;iT.- OregonWater Resources Department
:~(

1
~725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

, d s Salem. Oregon 97301~ -.?.? (503) 986-0900eaos? wws.ssrd.state.or.us

Request for
Assignment
By Proof of Ownership

(IfWater Right Holder is Not Available)

If for multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required.

J David C. and Laura J. Andreas'---------------------------------------(Name ofParty Requesting Assignment)

P.O. Box 1213 Santa Ynez CA 93460 805-452-7141
(Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip) (Phone i)

[] hereby request assignment of application/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate of Registration;

0 hereby request assignment of a portion of application/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate of
Registration; (You must include a map showing the portion of the
application/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate ofRegistration to be assigned.)

I have attached proof of ownership that may include but not be limited to: a copy of the deed to the land, a copy
of a land sales contract, a court order or decree, documentation of survivorship of property held jointly. The
Department cannot accept a copy of a tax statement.

Application #_R_-_85_1_5_8 ; Permit # R-13445
-OR­

; Transfer# _

RECEIVED BY OWRD
License# GR Statement #-GR Certificate of Registration# _

Seth R. & Sharon A. Weintraub
(Name ofHolder ofRecord)

Unknown
(Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip) (Phone#)

FEB 0 3 2016

SALEM, OR

Note: You are required to furnish proof acceptable to the Department that notice of the assignment has been
given or attempted for each identified property owner not a party to the assignment. ORS 537.2202)
Failure to submit this proofwill result in the return ofyour request. (Proofmay include but not be
limited to: a copy ofreturned certified mailing, copy ofa Death Certificate, or a court order.)

I) I certify that I am the current owner of the property described in this application, Permit, transfer,
license or GR Certificate of Registration.

2) 1 have the legal right to request assignment under OAR 690-310-0280 and 690-320-0060.
3) I have not been able to contact the owner(s) of record for the above referenced application or water

right
4) I further certify that the information provided herein is true and correct to the best ofmy knowledge.

Witness my hand isTwelfth

The completed "Request for Assignment"
form must be submitted to the Department
along with the recording fee of $85.

nO NOT WRITE IN TUI ROY

This certi fies assignment and n:.:ord change at
Or.:gon \\"atcr Rcsourccs Dcpartmcnt effccti,·.:
8:00 a.m. on date ofrcccipt at Salem. Oregon.
Fee receipt
For Director by Jerry Sauter. Program Analyst in
Water Rights Division

l"""""""""18el541du=_pg,pg,EH[ED
JAN 20 2016
OWRD

Last updated: July 19. 2013 Requestfor Assignment ifBermit Holder, not available WrR



Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904
www.wrd.state.or.us

Herb Farber
Farber Surveying
431 Oak Street
Central Point, Oregon 97502

Reference: Application R-85158, Permit R-13445 - Application S-85159, Permit S-53916

The requested assignments by proof from Seth and Sharon Weintraub to David C. and Laura J. Andreas
could not be performed as proof of ownership was not provided to the Department. Proof may include a
copy of the deed to the land, a copy of a land sales contract, a court order or decree, documentation of
survivorship of property held jointly. The Department cannot accept a copy of a tax statement.

Without the permits being assigned to the Andreas's, the Department cannot accept the Claims of
Beneficial Use.

Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: requests, claims and checks

cc: files



FITZGERALD Kate M

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

SAUTER Jerry K
Wednesday, December 02, 2015 3:54 PM
Norm Daft
FITZGERALD Kate M
RE:App R-85158_Permit13445/and App S-85159 Permit S-53916

10/2

Norm,
Not a problem. Just let me know what you schedule might be!
Thanks for the update.
JK

J.K. (Jerry) Sauter I Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Resources Department I 725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, Oregon 97301
Ph. 503.986.0817 I Fax 503.986.0901
Information Requests may be made to : customerservice@wyrd.state.or.us

From: Norm Daft [mailto:normthewaterguy@charter.net]
Sent: Wednesday, December 02, 2015 3:48 PM
To: SAUTER Jerry K
Subject: App R-85158 Permit 13445 and App S-85159 Permit S-53916

Hi Jerry,

I'm working with Dave Andreas and Herb Farber, CWRE in completing the COBU's for the referenced permits. I have
been on site to gather necessary information to complete the claims.

The letter Mr. Andreas received from the Department gives him until Christmas Day to get something submitted - Claim
or Extension.

Given the nature of December, holidays and all, I'm not sure we can get the paperwork done and signatures by
Christmas.

To complicate the issue, Dave has some medical issues that are being addressed in Southern California.

Please let me know if your patience can be extended a little longer.

Thanks.

Norm

Norm Daft
(541) 761-1057

1



1

Norm

SAUTER Jerry K
Thursday, November 12, 2015 8:24 AM
Norm Daft
FITZGERALD Kate M

)RE: App R-85158 /Per R-13445 & App S-85159 Per S-53916

I am scheduled to go out to the property next week for the COBU's. May take some time to prepare the claims and get
the signatures etc.

I am working with Herb Farber, CWRE on this one.

The new owner is Dave Andreas. The Department sent him a letter but did not mention needing an assignment. Is
there an assignment in the works or should one be sent in with the claims?

Jerry,

From: Norm Daft [mailto:normthewaterguy@charter.net]
Sent: Wednesday, November 11, 2015 4:42 PM
To: SAUTER Jerry K
Subject: App R-85158 Per R-13445 & App S-85159 Per S-53916

FITZGERALD Kate M

J.K. (Jerry) Sauter I Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Resources Department I 725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, Oregon 97301
Ph. 503.986.0817 I Fax 503.986.0901
Information Requests may be made to : customerseryice@wyrd.state.or.us

Hello Norm,
I would include an assignment with your work. I am not aware of any pending.
JK

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:



SENDER: COMPLETETHIS SECTION ,
• 5 • i ·

■ Complete items 1,2, and 3.
■ Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

'. ­DAVID C. AND LAURA J. ANDREAS
PO BOX 1213

SANTA YNEZ, CA 93460

dresses
to or pgliyey
>)o

D. Is deliveryaddress different from Item 1? D Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

RECEIVED
NOV 06 2015

3. Service T~WRD
0 Adult Signature/
D Adult Signature RestrictedDelivery
D Certified Mall®
D Cortlfied Mall RestrictedDelivery

----,------------------1□ Collect on Delivery2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) D Collect on DeliveryRestricted Dellvery
D Insured Mall

7l4 l20o 000 8250 &(1I%!Rees9me

D Prforfty Mall Express®
D Registered Mall™
D Registered Mall Restricted

Delivery
D Return Receipt for

Merchandise
D Signature Confirmation™
D Signature Confirmation

Restricted Delivery

9590 9403 0644 5183 3707 61
111111111111111111 Ill I lllll llll 111111111111111

PS Form 3811, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 l..ve K..F=-- • ! Domestic Return Receipt



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box°

Oregon Water Resources Department
Attention: Kate Fitzgerald
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A

Salem, 0R 97301

USPS TRACKING#

III III[Ii....
9590 9403 0644 5183 3707 61



Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904
www.wrd.state.or.us

NOTE: For water rights information and usefulforms, please see our web site at
www.oregon.go/)WR[

October 26. 2015 Certified mail number 7014 1200 0000 8250 8231
Return receipt requested

DAYID C. AND LAURA J. ANDREAS
PO BOX 1213
SANTA YNEZ. CA 93460

Reference: Application R-85158. Permit R-13445

Dear Permit Holder:

This letter is in regard to your waler use permit as referenced above. Your permit required you to complete the
development of your water use by October I. 2007. You have been identified as the owner of the land that has !his
permit. Please sec 1hc enclosed ·Resource Shce1· to access the assignment form if you wish to continue using this
water.

In order for the Department to consider issuance of a certificate of water right, you arc required by law to hire a
certified water right examiner to prepare and submit a claim of beneficial use that includes a final proof survey map
of the development. The map and claim of hcnelicial use were to have been submitted to our Department within one
year or October I. 2007. The fee for submitting a claim of beneficial use is $175.00. Please sec the enclosed
'Resource Sheet' for our current database ofCWRE's.

If you are not finished wilh the development of your permit. you need to file an application for an extension of lime
to complete your development. The fee for Ii ling an extension of lime is $575.00. Please see the enclosed 'Resource
Sheet' to access the extension of time form.

In the event that you are no lunger using water as allowed by this permit, you should cancel ii so that we may clear
our records. Please see the enclosed 'Resource Shee1· 10 access 1hc cancellation form, if you arc interested in this
option.

If you have not submitted either a Claim of Beneficial Use or a request for an extension of time for your
permit within 60 days of the date of this letter (December 25, 2015) the Department may issue a Final
Order to cancel your permit without further notice. If the Department issues a Final Order to cancel
your permit, and you request reconsideration of the final order and reinstatement of your permit, there
is a $450.00 reinstatement fee that is charged in addition to the claim of beneficial use or extension of
time fee.

Should you have any questions. please contact Corey Courchane hy telephonl! at 503-986-0825, Machelle
:;:~fe---986-0802. oc myself at the address above or by telephone at 503-986-0817.

Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst

Enclosures (I)
cc: FilcR-85158

OWRD Watermaster District 13

t



21-1S
PERMIT STATUS REVIEW BY _Corey Courchane__ DATE Ji,~ FILE# /2.-8S!S~

I. Per Dwight French, do not send "C" DATE NOTICE PACKET if:

}vo_Extension pending

h0 _Assignment is pending

_t_cancellation has been requested

update appropriate db

htO Dept. has already sent a certified 60-Day Compliance letter (date ,# _
Was 60 days notice allowed? Y N If No, How Much Time'? _
Was mail deliverable as addressed? Y N date _
If mail returned. online/www check ? Y N date successful ? Y N
Re-send Cert. Letter ? Y N date _
Send cancellation order Y N

__M_Claim of beneficial use and final proof map (COBU) have been received by Department
Date information received

2. IF NONE OF THE ABOVE APPLY
send certified "Cc" date notice packet to permit holder. 1cDATE hber 1,2o7 BASIN NUMBER _12_wM_]

CRE or AGENT/'alE(n9&e,
3. AOI Yes NO ✓ IfYcs,nameofAOI _

S:\groups\wr\PERM IT C jd\c-date-chcckl ist.doc
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Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Right Services Division
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED
I I I

7015 0640 0006 1641 0142

U.S. POSTAGE))PITNEY 80\'VES

ZIP 97301
02 HY
000 1393081 AUG 10 2015

R-85158
SETH R. WEINTRAUB

SHARON A. WEINTRAUB
6785 STERLING CREEK RD
JACKSONVILLE, OR 97530

NEXT

RECEIVEDfiv ovVRD

OCT 05 2015

SALEM,OR

010/01/15
RETURN TO SENDER

ufCAIii
UNABLE TO FORWARD

BC: 97301126673 *0229-00821-10-44
mlln!]III«dill@wlllwulnhlljllldp4lillj



I
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION'
I # • • • • •

I
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY. ,

­
• Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
• Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front If space permits.
, 1. Article Addressed to:

R-85158

A. Signature

X
B. Received by (Printed Name)

D Agent
D AddresseeI C. Date of Delivery ;

D. Is deliveryaddressdifferent from Item 1? D Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: D No

3. ServiceType
0 Adult Signature
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
0 Certified Mall®
0 Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
]L]]]?ngj/@fy

! 2. Article Number (Transfer from service /abeQ □ Collect on DeliveryRestricted Delivery
0 InsuredMall

7015 ooo ooo t ot42 l91g%$"ore owes

0 PriorityMall Express®
D ReglsteredMaly 1

D Registered MallRestricted
Delivery

0 RetumReceipt for I
Merchandise

0 Signature Confirmation™
0 Signature Confirmation

Restricted Delivery

9590 9403 0447 5169 4823 26

SETH R. WEINTRAUB
SHARON A. WEINTRAUB
6785 STERLING CREEK RD
JACKSONVILLE, OR 97530

1111111111111111 I I I I I I 111111111111111 I Ill I I Ill

j PS Form 3811, April2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 ktr Domestic Return Receipt



Oregon
Kate Brown, Governor

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904
www.wrd.state.or.us

NOTE: For water rights information and usefulforms, please see our web site at
yyy.oregon.go/ORD

August I 0, 2015 Certified mail number 7015 0640 0006 1641 0142
Return receipt requested

SETH R. WEINTRAUB
SHARON A. WEINTRAUB
6785 STERLING CREEK RD
JACKSONVILLE, OR 97530

Reference: Application R-85 I 58, Permit R-I 3445

Dear Permit Holder:

This letter is in regard to your water use permit as referenced above. Your permit required you to complete the
development of your water use by October I, 2007.

In order for the Department to consider issuance of a certificate of water right, you are required by law to hire a
certified water right examiner to prepare and submit a claim of beneficial use that includes a final proof survey map
of the development. The map and claim of beneficial use were to have been submitted to our Department within one
year of October I, 2007. The fee for submitting a claim of beneficial use is $175.00. Please see the enclosed
'Resource Sheet' for our current database of CWRE's.

If you are not finished with the development of your permit, you need to file an application for an extension of time
Lo complete your development. The fee for filing an extension of time is $575.00. Please see the enclosed 'Resource
Sheet' to access the extension of time form.

In the event that you are no longer using water as allowed by this permit, you should cancel it so that we may clear
our records. Please see the enclosed 'Resource Sheet' to access the cancellation form, if you are interested in this
option.

If you have not submitted either a Claim of Beneficial Use or a request for an extension of time for your
permit within 60 days of the date of this letter (October 9, 2015) the Department may issue a Final
Order to cancel your permit without further notice. If the Department issues a Final Order to cancel
your permit, and you request reconsideration of the final order and reinstatement of your permit, there
is a $450.00 reinstatement fee that is charged in addition to the claim of beneficial use or extension of
time fee.

Should you have any questions, please contact Corey Courchane by telephone at 503-986-0825, Machelle
Bamberger by telephone at 503-986-0802, or myself at the address above or by telephone at 503-986-0817.

Sincerely,

Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst

Enclosures (I)
cc: File R-85158

OWRD Watermaster District 13
David and Jean Andreas



RESOURCE SHEET

Please visit our Department's website at www.wrd.state.or.us to locate the
forms you will need.

Voluntary Cancellation
• Click on "Forms" (Column to the left)
• Under Index click on "Cancellation and Diminishment of Water Right Forms"
• Click on "Affidavit for Voluntary Cancellation of a Water Right Permit" (3item on the list)

Extension of Time Applications
• Click on "Forms" (Column to the left)
• Under Index click on "Other Forms"
• Click on either the"Application for Water Right Extension of Time" or"Application for

Water Right Extension of Time for Quasi-Municipal & Municipal Water Use Permit" (1& 2d
items on the list)

Assignment
• Click on "Forms" (Column to the left)
• Under Index click on "Other Forms"
• Click on either "Request for Assignment" or "Request for Assignment in the Absence of

Permit Holder" (11 & 12items on the list)

Self Certification Form
• Click on "Forms" (Column to the left)
• Under Index click on "Other Forms"
• Click on "Claim of Beneficial Use (for qualifying alternate review reservoirs only)" (7th item

on the list)

Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE)
From the Departments home page:

• Click on "Water Rights" (Column to the left)
• Click on "Learning About and Applying for Water Rights" (1item on list)
• Click on "Certified Water RightExaminers Query" (5" paragraph)

If you have any questions please call Customer Service at 503-986-0801.
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Oregon
Kate Brown, Governor

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904
www.wrd.state.or.us

August 10. 2015

NOTE: For water rights information and usefulforms, please see our web site at
wuw.oregon.go/ORD

Certified mail number 7015 0640 0006 1641 0142
Return receipt requested

SETH R. WEINTRAUB
SHARON A. WEINTRAUB
6785 STERLING CREEK RD
JACKSONVILLE, OR 97530

Reference: Application R-85 I 58. Permit R-13445

Dear Permit Holder:

This letter is in regard to your water use permit as referenced above. Your permit required you to complete the
development of your water use by October I, 2007.

In order for the Department to consider issuance of a certificate of water right, you are required by law to hire a
certified water right examiner to prepare and submit a claim of beneficial use that includes a final proof survey map
of the development. The map and claim of beneficial use were to have been submitted to our Department within one
year of October 1, 2007. The fee for submitting a claim ofbeneficial use is $175.00. Please see the enclosed
'Resource Sheet' for our current database of CWRE's.

If you arc not finished with the development of your permit. you need to file an application for an extension of time
to complete your development. The fee for filing an extension of time is $575.00. Please see the enclosed 'Resource
Sheet' to access the extension of time form.

In the event that you are no longer using water as allowed by this permit, you should cancel it so that we may clear
our records. Please sec the enclosed 'Resource Sheet' to access the cancellation form, if you are interested in this
option.

Ifyou have not submitted either a Claim ofBeneficial Use or a request for an extension of time for your
permit within 60 days of the date of this letter (October 9, 2015) the Department may issue a Final
Order to cancel your permit without further notice. If the Department issues a Final Order to cancel
your permit, and you request reconsideration of the final order and reinstatement ofyour permit, there
is a $450.00 reinstatement fee that is charged in addition to the claim of beneficial use or extension of
time fee.

Should you have any questions, please contact Corey Courchane by telephone at 503-986-0825, Machelle
Bamberger by telephone at 503-986-0802, or myself at the address above or by telephone at 503-986-0817.

Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst

Enclosures (I)
cc: File R-85158

OWRD Watermaster District 13
David and Jean Andreas



Ora account.cfm

ASSESSMENT & PLANNING DETAILS

Page 1 of 1

[Account Details] Sales

I Overlay Report I I Permit Details I
El Account 1-064651-5

Deed Card

Tax Report

Map & TaxLot I 392W04 202
Tax Code ,-14-9--4-6 _

Acreage 21.30

Zoning WR

Land Class CS 0.00 Ac

SFX 4.00 Ac

OD 0.00 Ac

fS1.00 Ac

RT 5.00 Ac

SFG 11.30 Ac

Property Class

Stat Class

df

Unit ID

Maintenance
Area

Neighborhood

Study Area

Account Status

Tax Status

Sub Type

Owner

E situs Address

Mailing Address

[206111-1

5

[ooo
23

I ACTIVE

I Assessable

I NORMAL

I ANDREAS DAVID CRERIE

I ANDREAS LAURA JEAN

[6785 STERLING CR RD MEDFORD/COUNTY [

ANDREAS DAVID CRERIE/LAURA JEAN
PO BOX 1213

SANTA YNEZ CA, 93460

E) 392w04 202 Totals 2 Imp

Taxlot Acreage I 21.30
1-064651-5 Improvements

Building # 1 [i978 3346 SqFt Two story with basement

Building # 2 12004 696 SqFt One story with attic

7/16/2015



OF OREGON

(541) 899-7659

of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: R-85158

SOURCE OF WATER: GRUB GULCH, RUNOFF, AND A SPRING, TRIBUTARIES OF
STERLING CREEK

STORAGE FACILITY: UNNAMED POND

PURPOSE OR USE OF THE STORED WATER: AQUATIC LIFE AND STORAGE FOR
IRRIGATION UNDER APPLICATION S-85159

MAXIMUM STORAGE VOLUME: 5.5 ACRE-FEET EACH YEAR

WATER MAY BE APPROPRIATED FOR STORAGE DURING THE PERIOD: FEBRUARY 1
THROUGH FEBRUARY 28 OF EACH YEAR

DATE OF PRIORITY: APRIL 25, 2002

THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF THE DAM SHALL NOT EXCEED 9.5 FEET.

-+ !DAM LOCATION: NE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 4, T39S, R2W, W.M.; 400 FEET NORTH
& 120 FEET WEST FROM CENTER NORTH 1/16"" CORNER SECTION 4

THE AREA TO BE SUBMERGED BY THE RESERVOIR IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

NW 1/4 NE 1/4
NE 1/4 NW 1/4

SECTION 4
TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. The Director may require the permittee to install a meter or
other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director.
If the Director notifies the permittee to install a meter or

Application R-85158 Water Resources Department PERMIT R-13445



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JACKSON

PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A RESERVOIR AND STORE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

SETH R. & SHARON A WEINTRAUB
6785 STERLING CREEK ROAD
JACKSONVILLE, OREGON 97530

(541) 899-7659

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: R-85158

SOURCE OF WATER: GRUB GULCH, RUNOFF, AND A SPRING, TRIBUTARIES OF
STERLING CREEK

STORAGE FACILITY: UNNAMED POND

PURPOSE OR USE OF THE STORED WATER: AQUATIC LIFE AND STORAGE FOR
IRRIGATION UNDER APPLICATION S-85159

MAXIMUM STORAGE VOLUME: 5.5 ACRE-FEET EACH YEAR

WATER MAY BE APPROPRIATED FOR STORAGE DURING THE PERIOD: FEBRUARY 1
THROUGH FEBRUARY 28 OF EACH YEAR

DATE OF PRIORITY: APRIL 25, 2002

THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF THE DAM SHALL NOT EXCEED 9.5 FEET.

DAM LOCATION: NE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 4, T39S, R2W, W.M.; 400 FEET NORTH
& 120 FEET WEST FROM CENTER NORTH 1/16" CORNER SECTION 4

THE AREA TO BE SUBMERGED BY THE RESERVOIR rs LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

NW 1/4 NE 1/4
NE 1/4 NW 1/4

SECTION 4
TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. The Director may require the permittee to install a meter or
other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director.
If the Director notifies the permittee to install a meter or

Application R-85158 Water Resources Department PERMIT R-13445
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other measuring device, the permittee shall install such
device within the period stated in the notice. Such
installation period shall not be less than 90 days unless
special circumstances warrant a shorter installation period.
Once installed, the permittee shall maintain the meter or
measuring device in good working order and shall allow the
watermaster access to the meter or measuring device. The
Director may provide an opportunity for the permittee to
submit alternative measuring procedures for review and
approval.

B. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the installation and
maintenance of an outlet pipe, or the provision of other means to
evacuate water when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director
to satisfy prior downstream rights.

The permittee shall pass all live flow outside the storage season
described above.

This permit does not provide for the appropriation of water for any out
of reservoir uses, the maintenance of the water level or maintaining a
suitable fresh water condition. If any water is used for out of
reservoir uses, or any live flow is appropriated to maintain either the
water level or a suitable freshwater condition, a secondary water right
is required.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

Application R-85158 Water Resources Department PERMIT R-13445
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By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including
prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

This permit does not authorize the permit holder to pursue this right in
such a way as to interfere with or affect adjacent property not under
the ownership of the permit holder.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Actual construction work shall begin within one year from permit
issuance. The reservoir shall be filled and complete application of the
stored water to the use shall be made on or before October 1, 2007.

Within one year after complete application of water to the proposed use,
the permittee shall submit a claim of beneficial use to the Oregon Water
Resources Department.

The claim of beneficial use shall be prepared by a Certified Water Right
Examiner in conformance with the requirements of OAR 690-014 if an
associated secondary permit exists for the use of stored water under
this permit, or if the reservoir stores 9.2 or more acre-feet of water.

If no secondary permit exists and the reservoir stores less than 9.2
acre-feet of water, the claim of beneficial use need not be prepared by
a Certified Water Right Examiner. The information submitted to the
Oregon Water Resources Department. shall include:

(a) the dimensions of the reservoir;

(b) the maximum capacity of the reservoir in acre-feet; and

Application R-85158 Water Resources Department PERMIT R-13445
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(c) a map identifying the location of the reservoir prepared in
compliance with Water Resource Department standards.

Issued October/{, 2002

REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS: Pursuant to ORS 537.330, in any transaction
for the conveyance of real estate that includes any portion of the lands
described in this permit, the seller of the real estate shall, upon
accepting an offer to purchase that real estate, also inform the
purchaser in writing whether any permit, transfer approval order, or
certificate evidencing the water right is available and that the seller
will deliver any permit, transfer approval order or certificate to the
purchaser at closing, if the permit, transfer approval order or
certificate is available.

CULTURAL RESOURCES PROTECTION LAWS: Permittees involved in ground­
disturbing activities should be aware of federal and state cultural
resources protection laws. ORS 358.920 prohibits the excavation, injury,
destruction or alteration of an archeological site or object, or removal
of archeological objects from public and private lands without an
archeological permit issued by the State Historic Preservation Office.
16 USC 470, Section 106, National Historic Preservation Act of 1966
requires a federal agency, prior to any undertaking to take into account
the effect of the undertaking that is included on or eligible for
inclusion in the National Register. For further information, contact the
State Historic Preservation Office at 503-378-4168, extension 232.

Application R-85158
Basin 15

Water Resources Department
VOLUME 6A STERLING CR MISC

PERMIT R-13445



Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Application

Number R-85158

Final Order

Appeal Rights

This is a final order in other than contested case. Pursuant to ORS
537.409(9), ORS 183.484, OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005, you
may either petition the Director for reconsideration of this order
or petition for judicial review of this order. Any petition for
judicial review of the order must be filed within the 60 day time
period specified by ORS 183.484(2).

Application History

On APRIL 25, 2002, SETH R. & SHARON A. WEINTRAUB submitted an
application to the Department for a water use permit. Pursuant to
ORS 537.409, the Department provided public notice of the
application in the Department's weekly public notice. A 60 day
comment period followed.

The Department has not received adverse comments related to the
possible issuance of the attached permit.

The Department has received comments from Oregon Department of Fish
and Wildlife related to the possible issuance of the attached
permit. Permit Number R-13445 is conditioned to address the issues
raised in those comments.

Water is available for the proposed use as described in the
attached permit.

The use, as described on the attached permit, will not injure any
existing water rights and does not pose potential detrimental
impacts to existing fishery resources.

Therefore, the proposed use would not impair or be detrimental to
the public interest.



Order

Application R-85158 therefore is approved pursuant to ORS 537.409,
and Permit Number R-13445 is issued as limited by the conditions
contained therein.

DATED October /f, 2002

This document was prepared by Russell W. Klassen. Ifyou have any questions about any ofthe
statements contained in this documentI am the most likely the bestperson to answeryour questions.
You can reach me at 1-503-378-8455, extension 266.

Ifyou have questions about how tofile a protest or ifyou havepreviouslyfiled a protest and want
to know the status, please contact ReneeMoulun at extension 239.

Ifyou have other questions about the Department or any ofits programs please contact our Water
Rights Information Group at extension 201. Address all other correspondence to: Water Rights
Section, Oregon Water Resources Department, 15812th Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4172, Fax:
(503)378-6203.
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JACKSON

PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A RESERVOIR AND STORE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

SETH R. & SHARON A WEINTRAUB
6785 STERLING CREEK ROAD
JACKSONVILLE, OREGON 97530

(541) 899-7659

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: R-85158

SOURCE OF WATER: GRUB GULCH, RUNOFF, AND A SPRING, TRIBUTARIES OF
STERLING CREEK

STORAGE FACILITY: UNNAMED POND

PURPOSE OR USE OF THE STORED WATER: AQUATIC LIFE AND STORAGE FOR
IRRIGATION UNDER APPLICATION S-85159

MAXIMUM STORAGE VOLUME: 5. 5 ACRE-FEET EACH YEAR

WATER MAY BE APPROPRIATED FOR STORAGE DURING THE PERIOD: FEBRUARY 1
THROUGH FEBRUARY 28 OF EACH YEAR

•
DATE OF PRIORITY: APR

'
THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF ..5 FEET.

DAM LOCATION: NE 1/4 pr, , W.M.; 400 FEET NORTH
& 120 FEET WEST FROM R,NElHSECTION 4

,/" ✓

THE AREA TO BE SUBMERGED B,. TH~· . , V©:fR IS" LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

9
1/4

NE 1/4 NW 1/4
SECTION 4

TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. The Director may require the permittee to install a meter or
other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director.
If the Director notifies the permittee to install a meter or

Application R-85158 Water Resources Department
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other measuring device, the permittee shall install such
device within the period stated in the notice. Such
installation period shall not be less than 90 days unless
special circumstances warrant a shorter installation period.
Once installed, the permittee shall maintain the meter or
measuring device in good working order and shall allow the
watermaster access to the meter or measuring device. The
Director may provide an opportunity for the permittee to
submit alternative measuring procedures for review and
approval.

B. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the installation and
maintenance of an outlet pipe, or the provision of other means to
evacuate water when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director
to satisfy prior downstream rights.

The permittee shall pass all live flow outside the storage season
described above.

This permit does not provide for the appropriation of water for any out
of reservoir uses, the maintenance of the water level or maintaining a
suitable fresh water condition. If any water is used for out of
reservoir uses, or any live flow is appropriated to maintain either the
water level or a suitable freshwater condition, a secondary water right
is required.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

"\

Application R-85158 Water Resources Department PERMIT R-13445
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By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including
prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

This permit does not authorize the permit holder to pursue this right in
such a way as to interfere with or affect adjacent property not under
the ownership of the permit holder.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Actual construction work shall begin within one year from permit
issuance. The reservoir shall be filled and complete application of the
stored water to the use shall be made on or before October 1, 2007.

Within one year after complete application of water to the proposed use,
the permittee shall submit a claim of beneficial use to the Oregon Water
Resources Department.

The claim of beneficial use shall be prepared by a Certified Water Right
Examiner in conformance 'with. , - - · uire'ments of OAR 690-014 if an1 , ,

associated secondary permit ex; ,s · of stored water under
f+ i : "

this permit, or if the,11res · · re acre-feet of water.
' ,

If no secondary permi stores less than 9.2
acre-feet of water, th , eed not be prepared by
a Certified Water Right rmation submitted to the

lOregon Water Resources include:

"(a) the dimensions of -Ti
7

(b) the maximum capaci y o the reservoir in acre-feet; and

Application R-85158 Water Resources Department PERMIT R-13445
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(c) a map identifying the location of the reservoir prepared in
compliance with Water Resource Department standards.

Issued October/{, 2002

REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS: Pursuant to ORS 537.330, in any transaction
for the conveyance of real estate that includes any portion of the lands
described in this permit, the seller of the real estate shall, upon
accepting an offer to purchase that real estate, also inform the
purchaser in writing whether any permit, transfer approval order, or
certificate evidencing the water right is available and that the seller
will deliver any permit, transfer approval order or certificate to the
purchaser at closing, if the permit, transfer approval order or
certificate is available.

CULTURAL RESOURCES PROTECTION LAWS: Permittees involved in ground­
disturbing activities should be aware of federal and state cultural
resources protection laws. ORS 358.920 prohibits the excavation, injury,
destruction or alteration of an archeological site or object, or removal
of archeological objects from public and private lands without an
archeological permit issued by the State Historic Preservation Office.
16 USC 470, Section 106, National Historic Preservation Act of 1966
requires a federal agency, prior to any undertaking to take into account
the effect of the undertaking that is included on or eligible for
inclusion in the National Register. For further information, contact the
State Historic Preservation Office at 503-378-4168, extension 232.

Application R-85158
Basin 15

Water Resources Department
VOLUME 6A STERLING CR MISC

PERMIT R-13445
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• [ls±±@«El
MARK E. BOYDEN

R.P.L.S. 0RE. 281
108 MISTLETOE ST., MEDFORD. OREGON 97501

PHONE (503) 773-6000

April 24, 2002

Otegon Water Resources Department
c/o Herb Mosgar - Public Service Rep., Water Rights Section
158 12 Street, NE
Salem, OR 97310

Re: Resubmitted application for permits
for surface water and to store water in
Section 4, T. 39S.,R. 2 W., W.M.
Jackson County, Oregon

Dear Herb Mosgar,
Please find revised map, revised examination fees and the previous submitted

applications regarding the above described matter.

We trust that this will meet your requirements to further process these applications.

Respectfully submitted,

MEB:sb

Enclosures

RECEIVED
APR 2 5 2002

WATER RESOJR;ES DEPT
SALEM, 6RGoi '
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9746

RECEIVED
APR 0 4 2002

WATER RESOURCES DEPT Survey No.
SALEM, OREGON ­

SURVEY NARRATIVE TO COMPLY WITH O.R.S. 209.250.

Survey for:

Location:

RECEIVED
APR 2 . 202

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

John & Liz Henderson
6785 Sterling Creek Road
Jacksonville, Oregon 97530

Located in the northwest and the northeast
quarters of Section 4, Township 39 South,
Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian,
Jackson County, Oregon.

The purpose of this survey was to physically
locate an existing fence line that is the
line of occupation between the Henderson
property and the adjoiner to the east.

The north and south quarter corners of said
Section 4 were incorporated in a closed tra­
verse. These corners were surveyed through
in order to locate the north-south center­
line of Section 4. The fence line was sur­
veyed from this closed traverse. The fence
is predominantly 5 strands of barbed wire,
meandering from tree to tree. Portions of
the fence have been replaced with cyclone
fencing. According to Mr. Henderson the
cyclone fencing was placed in the same pos­
ition as the barbed wire fence. The barbed
wire portion is generally in good repair.

The angle points in the fence were carefully
tied from the traverse points to insure
accurate dimensions along the sinuousities
thereof.

Also tied in this survey were two monuments
set by Robert Mason, P.L.S. in a survey for
Sheila F. Jenkins. The reference trees to an
axle set by C.Z. Boyden in 1935 were also
tied. This axle marked the center north 1/16
corner (southeast corner of government lot 3)
of Section 4. The axle was not recovered
during this survey, and it is suspected to
have been removed.

The bearing of this survey was based on a
solar observation.

Surveyed by: Flatebo, Weaver & Assoc., Inc.
P.O. Box 900
Jacksonville, Oregon 97530

Date: September 1 @
REGISTERED

PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR

«Fae.
OREGON

JULY 14, 1978
KURT C. WEAVER
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STW-1 Feb. 24 1

artment
n. OR !?7310
-3199

Based on information received, the use of live flow
. for filling (one time) the_altejTiate res~e cir.
• water availability /:--(, b_ cm ~
• other restrictions:
wBetea o.KE2LzaG-LR

.J

Application for a Permit to

StoreWater
t;7~ I RECEIVED/2-'B Alternate Review Process (0RS 537.409)

.. .. . . I'·.· You may use this form for any reservoir storing less than 9.2 acre-f et APR 0 4 2002/::,,. nn. \,cabo 'Oliri' iiJl· or with a dam less than 10 feet high .
.r.&.;f'-' '9: WATER RESOURCES DEPT

i) · "~ 1 0. SALEM, OREGON I
:1 ~=\f'ffi~ l Use a separate form for each reservoir.

Please type or print in dark ink. Ifyour application is found to be incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. Ifany
requested information does not apply to your application, insert "n/a."

1.APPLICANT INFORMATION

Landowner9'th:dintro-ls
First Last

ZipCity State

Mao address:@78°Ster'inyC>r-sek«.
Jkrony/le O

Phone: S-1/-/- f' 'l 9:- 7 ~S?
Home Work Other

2. LOCATION AND SOURCE

"Optional information
fr7

A. Reservoir name:

"E-Mail address: S.I' e..nf-@J u.. ,x he- 'f-. n ef

RECEIVED
APR 2 5 2002

Kg,3894/3Es.PtlEM, EGON
8. Source
Provide the name of the water body or other source from which water will be diverted, and the
name of the stream or lake it flows into. Indicate if the source is run-off, seepage, or an unnamed
spring or stream. c;- v- ...._1:, G=..:.....{c '1
source: a.-·ff;Syria9mutaryto:_.-Sterlin Ce

C. Reservoir Location
township range section quarter/quarter tax lot no.
59 2) Lr /v 2. 02..

,
D.Dam q 1/2.
Maximum height of the dam:.__1_.__,.

1
feet.

pp. No.
For-Department Use

Permit No. Date



C. Water Rights: What water rights, if any, have been issued for
1, 1ls"28? (indicatepermit or certificate number.)

RECEIVED,n

Note: Ifyou intend to use this storedwater outside ofthe reservoir you must
alsofile an application to use surface water.

B. Use: Indicate the proposed use(s) of the stored water.
(see list to the left). -74a±iliEe, ;Lrri9of5s

RECEIVED
3. WATER USE

5. SIGNATURE

2-6SIS
..

--=----------it-- APR 0 4 2002

4. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT

A. Quantity: Amount ot water to be tored inihregefj@ii4p5&,PTT
maximum capacity: _Z8, q1 bl±%

A. Channel: Is the reservoir in stream or off channel?)iYes ~-- No
8. Wetland: Is the project in a wetland? o Yes :·: No ll(_Don't Kn.ow
C. Existing: Is this an existing reservoir? k Yes No

If yes, how long has it been in place? Io D +-years
D. Fish Habitat: Is there fish habitat upstream
of the proposed structure? o Yes No o Don't Know

If yes, how much? miles
E. Partnerships: Have you been working with other agencies?

Yes J No
Indicate agency, staff and phone numbers of those involved. Also
indicate any agencies that are cost sharing in the project.

I swear that all statements made and information provided in this
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge..dt.4 s-zr-so
_022.a 2@zz=es-a-ea
Before you submit your appllcatlon be sure you have:
• Answered each question completely.
• Included a legible map which includes township, range, section, quarter/
quarter and tax lot number.

• Included a Land Use Information Form or receipt stub signed by a local official.
• Included a check payable to Oregon Water Resources Department for the
appropriate amount.

• Irrigation
• Stockwater
• Aquatic Life
• Nursery Operations
• Cranberry
• Temperature Control
• Forest and Range
Management

• Industrial
• Commercial
• Fire Protection
• Mining
• Power Development
• Domestic APR 2 2002
• Human Consumption
• Domestic ExpandedWATER HESCLJKGES DEPT.SALEM, DREGON• Municipal
• Stormwater
• Quasi-municipal
• Group Domestic
• Recreation
• Wildlife
• Pollution Abatement
• Wetland Enhancement
• Multipuroose )( 5.4 «cue feet

What is an acre foot?
One acre-foot is the volume of
water that would cover one acre
of land to the depth of one foot.
To find out how much water your
pond stores, multiply the surface
area {in feet) by the average
depth. This will give you a rough
estimate of cubic feet. One
acre-loot equals 43,560 cubic
feet. To be eligible for the
alternate process your reservoir
must store less than 400,752
cubic feet {43,560 X9.2).

Application fee
Your application fee is based on
the number of acre-feet of your
proposed reservoir.

$10 per acre-foot.

Example:
6.5 acre-feet XS10=$65 total.

4.pplicatio
r'Fterit

How do you plan to use
the stored water?

..

WAD on the web:
www.wrd.state.or.us Storage-Alternate 'Review Process/ 2



ORS 537.409 ALTERNATE RESERVOIR WORKSHEET
false Ce,

COMP.,LETENESS: CJ
-AApplication form is complete? WM DIST

5and Use form has been signed by planning. RooN_6'
~es ($10 per acre-foot with maximum fee of $100) Public Notice Date~ Z OOZ...

@d# 233,9 ? -54$5A - 54.$___L"A~opriate map has been received? Map meets OAR 690-310-050 requirements?
In ink, reproduceable

7Good quality paper; if>11" x 17" must be on mylar, vellum or linen & 4 copies
Standard even scale
"North arrow
POD/dam location referenced to section comer
_POU identified by tax lot, township, range, section and ¼ ¼, or by latitude/longitude

::::f>LC and GLO lots identified

secondary application filed if appropriate? File number for secondary S

Completed by ~ (/4,L, Dates(rt,,(erz...-
PRE-FINAL ORDER PROCESSING (to be done by caseworker):

~ater Availability completed at 50% exceedence. Ifno WID number, fax copy of
application and map to Watermaster for Watermaster Water Availability analysis.
WID # /6- 70C/tf2-
~stream withdrawn? /[/0

~ail forms to appropriate Interagency Review Team members. Date mailed: S/r6/o2.
ODFW Contact:. err, Voe,f
DEQ Contact: esh,
Watermaster: I 3-~-----------------

;1/.f}- Notify applicant via Certified Mail of any deficiencies (map corrections, land use
approval, fe s, etc.) Allow up to 60 days for corrections.

rLE • 8$/57



BEFORE PREPARING FO OR PERMIT, YOUMUST CHECK THE FOLLOWING:

/water Availability table or Watermaster Water Availability Form in file?

ifWorksheets completed by Interagency Teammembers (ODFW, DEQ, Watermaster) in
the file? (Can process without DEQ or Watermaster)

~eland use approved by the local planning department? Ifnot, cannot issue permit.

J!!.__ Comments received from anyone other than Interagency Team members? If so, list name
and mailing address to receive $ 10 letter.

see waterway restrictions? Check map and add appropriate conditions.
_I(may not be allowed)
out or Above

Measurement conditions
Small (~9.2 ac-ft)_~_ IMMPerldiium (> 9.2, but< 100ac-f) l Large c~ 100 ac-f)

Water available: (Circle all that apply)

JAN@MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

Allowed season JAN~MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

__Assign permit number. R-~!-'-3_._1_lf,,......) _

-+- Save draft FO and Permit in S:\GROUPS\WR\FO\WEEI0,¥,41l. Delete duplicates.

__ Print final draft and submit for peer review.

\ Route to Management for signature with weekly batch of Final Orders.

I Save final FO and Permit in S:\GROUPS\WR\FO\DONE\ ) )6/Jr'-' . !Delete dupl,icates

I Update permit database (in Paradox, s:\groups\wr\fo\issue.db) with issue date.

I Route file to support services for copying and mailing.

coleteay 6G)l_ Dae q/
S:\grouP,s\wrXA!lternate Reser.voir\altponds\CfieckJistN



Analysis Results forApplication R85158
,..

http://map.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr...sid=16 l 45&app_char=R&app_nbr=85158

1 of2

Analysis for Application: R85158

Location: 39.00 S-2.00 W-4-nenw
Uses: AS 0.000 P),FI 0.000 P), WI 0.000 P), ST 0.000 (P)
Basins
IBASIN_NUMIIBASIN_NAMEI
I 15 IIRogue I
WaterMaster Districts
!WATERDISTIIREGIONI
[T I5W ]

[BASIN][WI ][LINK_1
l

[T5 ][70982][Wateravail»Ty:50@0@]
Records Found: l
County
[COUNTY][FIPS ]woo JET0ET]
ecor s oun : 1

Groundwater Restricted Records Found: 0
Divison 33 Area
!DIV33
pn a D1v33 area I
ecor s found: 1

Rule 4D Records Found: 0
303D Streams Records Found: 0
303D Lakes Records Found: 0

5/15/02 4:31 PM



Analysis Results for Application R85158.,..
,,,

http://map.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr... sid= l 6 l 45&app_char=R&app_nbr-85158

r
Location: 39.00 S-2.00 W-4-nwne

Uses: AS 0.000 P),FI 0.000 P), WI 0.000 P), ST 0.000 (P)
Basins

[BAST][WI ][LINK_T ]
1170982 UWater Availability: 50% S0%]

[BASIN_TUM][BASIN_NAME]
[T J[Rogue ]

.
WaterMaster Districts

ATERDISTIIREGIONI

I

County
oUNTY]EIS]

: 1
Groundwater Restricted Records Found: 0
Divison 33 Area
[D1v33
[In a D1v33 area I
ecor s ound: 1

Rule 4D Records Found: 0
303D Streams Records Found: 0
303D Lakes Records Found: 0

2 of2 5/15/02 4:31 PM
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Water Availability for WID 70982

WATER AVAILABILITY TABLE
Water Availability as of 1/ 1/++++ for

LITTLE APPLEGATE R > APPLEGATE R - AT MOUTH
Watershed ID#:
Time: 16:23

70982 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: so
Date: 05/15/2002

Select an Item Number for More Details

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Item # Watershed ID + Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Stofr

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 266 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES NO NO YES YES YES YES
2 31531008 YES YES YES YES YES YES NO NO NO NO NO YES YES
3 31531001 YES YES YES YES YES NO NO NO NO NO NO YES YES
4 31531002 YES YES YES YES YES NO NO NO NO NO NO YES YES
5 249 YES YES YES YES YES NO NO NO NO NO NO YES YES
6 250 YES YES YES YES YES NO NO NO NO NO NO YES YES
7 70982 NO YES NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO YES
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DEQ ALTERNATE RESERVOIR APPLICATION REVIEW SHEET

In lieu of the water right application process set forth in ORS 537.140 to 537.211, an owner of a reservoir
may submit an alternate reservoir application for a reservoir that has a storage capacity less than 9.2 acre­
feet or a dam or impoundment structure less than 10 feet in height. ORS 537.409 describes the criteria
used to evaluate alternate reservoir applications.
The review shall be limited to issues pertaining to: a) water availability, b) potential detrimental impact to
existing fishery resources; and c) potential injury to existing water rights. (ORS 537.409 (6))

Within 60 days after the department provides public notice ... any person may submit detailed, legally
obtained information in writing, requesting the department to deny the application for a permit on the basis
that the reservoir: (a) Would result in injury to an existing water right; or (b) Would pose a significant
detrimental impact to existing fishery resources. (ORS 537.409 (5))

The review of alternate reservoirs is limited to these criteria only.

Recommendations for Water Right Applications under the Alternate Reservoir review process (ORS 537.409)
Date: 5/16/02 30 day Deadline Date: 6/17/02 Application # R-85158

Applicant's Name: Seth and Sharon Weintraub
I} Would the proposed reservoir result in injury to an existing water right? NO I YES / DOTKNOW

pl)l]]]

2) Would the proposed reservoir pose a significant detrimental impact to an existing fishery resource? ~~ / YES

Explain:--------------------------------

3) Did you meet with staff from another agency to discuss this application? 1'O / YES
e

\h. gCICy,Late;
Who: Agency: Date: --------

DEQ RECOMMENDATION:

Approval

Denial. (Based on significant detrimental impact to existing fishery resource or injury to existing water right.)

DEQ Representative: Name:Brad Prior_ Date:May 28, 2002

WRD Contact: Caseworker: Gerry Clark, Water Rights Division

503-378-8455 ext: 295 Fax: 503-378-6203 e-mail: Gerald.E.Clark@wrd.or.state.us

Revised: 10/15/0 I
M:\myfiles\Forms\deqformaltres.rtf
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Jerry Vogt, 07:26 AM 6/13/02 -0700, R-85158
»

X-Mailer: Novell GroupWise Internet Agent 5.5.3.1
Date: Thu, 13 Jun 2002 07:26:11 -0700
From: "Jerry Vogt" <Jerry.F.Vogt@STATE.OR.US>
To: PRIOR Brad <Brad.Prior@STATE.OR.US>,
CLARK Gerald E <Gerald.E.CLARK@STATE.OR.US>,
MENTEER Larry P <Larry.P.MENTEER@STATE.OR.US>

Subject: R-85158
X-Security: MIME headers sanitized on funnel

See http://www.impsec.org/email-tools/sanitizer-intro.html
for details. $Revision: 1.133 $Date: 2002-01-05 17.09:21-08

Jerry Vogt
Assistant District Fish Biologist
RogueWatershed District
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
1495 E. Gregory Road
Central Point, OR 97502
541-826-8774

D R-85158 (Weintraub).doc

Printed for Gerry Clark <Gerald.E.CLARK@wrd.state.or.us>

Page 1 of 1



ODFW ALTERNATE RESERVOIR APPLICATION REVIEW SHEET
Recommendations for Water Right Applications under the Alternate Reservoir review process (ORS 537.409)

In lieu of the water right application process set forth in ORS 53 7 .140 to 537 .211, an owner of a reservoir may submit an alternate
reservoir application for a reservoir that has a storage capacity less than 9.2 acre-feet or a dam or impoundment structure less than 10
feet in height. ORS 537.409 describes the criteria used to evaluate alternate reservoir applications.

The review shall be limited to issues pertaining to: a) water availability, b) potential detrimental impact to existing fishery resources;
and c) potential injury to existing water rights. (ORS 537.409 (6))

Within 60 days after the department provides public notice...any person may submit detailed, legally obtained information in writing,
requesting the department to deny the application for a permit on the basis that the reservoir: (a) Would result in injury to an existing
water right; or (b) Would pose a significant detrimental impact to existing fishery resources. (ORS 537.409 (5))

The review of alternate reservoirs is limited to these criteria only.

Date: May 16, 2002 30 day Deadline Date: June 17, 2002 Application # R-85158

Applicant's Name: Weintraub

1) Would the proposed reservoir result in injury to an existing water right? []NO I []YES I []DON'T KNOW
Explain: Water Resources Department has determined that water is available for this use during the month of February. If this water

right is conditioned to allow storage for a one time fill in February and inflows are released for the remainder of the year, there should be
no impact on instream water rights downstream.

2) Would the proposed reservoir pose a significant detrimental impact to an existing fishery resource? i:gJNO / DYES
Explain: (For example, list STE species or other existing fishery resources that would be negatively impacted.)
See above
Please check either of the boxes below if appropriate:

D Any diversion into storage during the period __through.--­
poses a significant detrimental impact to existing fishery resources.

D This proposed pond or reservoir contemplates impounding water in the Columbia Basin above Bonneville Dam.
ODFW has determined that additional diversions ofwater in this area poses a significant detrimental impact to existing
fishery resources during the period April 15 through September 30.

3) Can conditions be applied to mitigate the detrimental impact to an existing fishery resource? ONO / l:8]YES
IfYES, which conditions are recommended: (select from the Menu of Conditions listed on back)
Restrict storage period to a one time fill in February and require that inflows be released downstream for the remainder of the year.

Because no fish are present at the POD, no fish screening or bypass devices should be required.
4) Did you meet with staff from another agency to discuss this applicati on? []No I []YES

Who: Bart Chapman Agency:RD Date: June _10, 2002
Who:Agency:Date: _---­

ODFW RECOMMENDATION:
Approval with fishery conditions
Approval without fishery conditions
Denial. (Based on significant detrimental impact to existing fishery resource or injury to existing water right.)

ODFW Representative: Name: Jerry Vogt Date: June 13. 2002

WRD Contact: Caseworker: Gerry Clark, Water Rights Division
503-378-8455 ext: 295 / Fax: 503-378-6203 / e-mail: Gerald.E.Clark@wrd.or.state.us



df-'13
WATERMASTER ALTERNATE RESERVOIR APPLICATION REVIEW SHEET

Recommendations forWaterRight Applications under the Alternate Reservoir review process (ORS 537.409)

In lieu of the water right application process set forth in ORS 537.140 to 537.211, an owner of a reservoir may submit an
alternate reservoir application for a reservoir that has a storage capacity less than 9.2 acre-feet or a dam or impoundment
structure less than IO feet in height. ORS 537.409 describes the criteria used to evaluate alternate reservoir applications. e
The review shall be limited to issues pertaining to: a) water availability, b) potential detrimental impact to existing fJP.'er /~ ')
resources; and c) potential injury to existing water rights. (ORS 537.409 (6)) ~ / /

J;,, ?! p

Within 60 days after the department provides public notice ...any person may submit detailed, legally obtained infom1li~~ ¾s,. 1 ?
writing, requesting the department to deny the application for a permit on the basis that the reservoir: (a) Would result in «J-myfa>
an existing water right; or (b) Would pose a significant detrimental impact to existing fishery resources. (ORS 537.409 (5))

The review of alternate reservoirs is limited to these criteria only.
"

FILE#: R 8515S
SETH R WEINTRAUB
WEINTRAUB, SHARON A
6785 STERLING CREEK RD
JACKSONVILLE. OR 97530

30 day Deadline Date: ,,ft?(o-z,..
Applicant's Name:------=-----"-----------....;'------------------

Date: 5ll6/tn._
I l

I) Would the proposed reservoir result in injury to an existing water right? C@3rs
Explain:-------------------~--=-----=---------=-==-=-=-=--=,----:,--~

2) Can conditions be applied to mitigate an injury to an existing water right?~ES

If YES, which conditions are recommended:

RECEIVED
MIR 0 9 2002

WATI:R liESOLikCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON •

3) Did you meet with staff from another agency to discuss this application? NO /~

we: _,,, Vat Assn. _ooEttl _De. _·ho[oz
Who: -------------"''--Agency:. ---,::=--- Date.

WRD Co

:\groupsl



RECEIVED
APR 0 4 2002

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

This infonnation is needed to detemtine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as required by ORS 197.180. The
Water Resources Department will use this and other information to evaluate the water use application. DO NOTfill out
thisfor ifwater is lo be diverted, conveyed, or used only onfederal lands.

-----------To Be Completed By Applicant----------­
Thefollowing section includes information about proposed water use. This section must be completed by the
individual or group that isfiling an applicationfor a water right with the Water Resources Department.
-A. Appllcant-----------------------------

Name: J±A R deintra
Address:. _67J3_ _Je.a, Ceel Rt.
cry. I- kfonu/(e state: Of z.973yo Day Phone:y-Pg9-769

- B. Land and Location-------------------------­
Please provide information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be
diverted, conveyed, or used. Check "diverted" if water Is diverted (taken) from Its source on tax lot,
"conveyed" if water is conveyed (transported) on tax lot, and "used" if water will be put to beneficial
use on tax lot. More than one box may be checked. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants
for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts, may substitute existing and proposed
service area boundaries for the tax lot information requested below.

Tax Lot I.D. Plan Designation (e.g. Rural Residential/RR-5) Waler to be: (check all that apply)

co2_ cc\0o.Psov< 0 Diverted 0 Conveyed -Used

0 Diverted 0 Conveyed 0 Used
0 Diverted 0 Conveyed 0 Used

List counties and cities where water Is
proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used. _

• I
f

- C. Description ofWater Use-----------------------­
Indicate what the water will be used for. Include the beneficial use (found In the Instruction booklet
for yourwater right application) and use the space below to describe the key characteristics
of the project.

RECEIVED
APR 2 5 2002

D,Source ;7Tr#G7rm777n{@gr7Tr77
Indicate the source for the proposed water use: SALEM, OREGON ·

~ Reseryoir/Pond O Ground Water O Surface Water_-=-===------.-----,----=,---
(source).3

J§, Acre-Feet0 GPM0 CFS

er-. .
• (2]an[[[/­

Indicate the estimated quantity of water the use will require:

£.5



RECEIVED
For Local Government Use Only ­

Thefollowing section must ve completed by a planing officialfrvmcach county and city listcd unlessyg( Projrct,ill,e
locaid entirely within the city limits. In this case, only the cityplanning agency must complete thisfil' Please'hltest
fdd1lro11alfon11s as needed orfeelfree lo COi}~ ~ ca~ . (t.i. f2_-~ '5°/~ WATER f-lESOURCES DEPTr ' SALEM, OREGON

-A.Atowed use Pmi he.
Check the appropriate box below and provide requested information.

~Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are
allowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable
ordinance sectlon(s); 2..1 O • Q3C) . Go to section B "Approval" below

0 land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)
Involve discretionary land use approvals as listed In the table below.

Type of Land Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable
(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, Plan Pollcies & Ordinance
conditional use permlts, etc.) Seclion References

Check the item that applies:
Land Use Approval:

0 Obtained
0 Denied
0 Obtained
0 Denied
0 Obtained
0 Denied
0 Obtained
0 Denied

0 Being pursued
0 Not being pursued
0 Being pursued
0 Nol bein ursued
0 Being pursued
0 Nol beln ursued
0 Being pursued
0 Nol beln ursued

Note: Please attach documentation ofapplicable local ln11d 11sc npprov11ls w/riclt ltnve already /Jcc11 01Jtai11erl.
(Record oj)\clion plus accompanying findings is ·s11fficie11 I.) ·

- B, Approval------------------------------
Please provide printed name and written signature.

Name: mov:er Y\,T, \ A.,) ( \.3 0µ Date: a /4 /Dc.-
lltle: "'f>\AY)D.Q V2 :t: Phone:_..,.._( .......5Y_....l'""-'~-'--7 7L...._}-_LP_· _.._:l.......3.......9 _

soroue fep4,ls.a..>
- C. Addltlonal Comments------------------------­

Local governments are Invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations to
the Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. ·

Note: Ift/iis form ca1111-?l be completed while the applicant wails, sign and dctac/1 tJ,c receipt sl11b ns i11-
structed below. You will have 30 days from tire Waler Resources Deparl111e11t 's notice dale to return the
completed Ltmd Use lnfor111ntio11 Form or WRD will pres11111c tire ln11rl 11se nssocinterl will, /1,c proposed waler
right {s compatible u ltll local compre/1e11s{ve plm1s, (Su nttnc/red letter,)

r-----------·-----------------------· ---------------------------,
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Name otwa.er not aptcant:Desll'&,Leif?ouzo
This receipt must be signedby a locnl govcnr111e11t represe11tative n11rl ret11nred to the applicant at the time they
present t/iis for. his receipt must be i11c/11ded in the applicationfor a water right permit if tire local govern­
me11t cannot provi, e //,e requested ln11rl 11se illjor111atio11 while tl1e npplica11t waits.

cor co»nor__Jackson Cgpr!4
stat contactfovg 7.dseo>
we/tea?ts.D Date: d- 1..



BOYDEN ~ls±±sis
MARK E. BOYDEN

R.P.L.S. ORE. 281
108 MISTLETOE ST., MEDFORD, OREGON 97501

PHONE (503) 773-6000

APR O 4 2002
WATER HEOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON...

April 1, 2002

Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division
158 12th Street, NE
Salem, OR 97310

Re: Application for permits
for Surface Water and to Store Water in
Section 4, T. 39 S., R. 2 W., W.M.

RECEIVED
APR 2 5 2002

WATER BE$0JR,ES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON ·

Dear Examiners,

Please find applications and supporting data relative to said applications. We are also
enclosing a copy of County Filed Survey No. 9746, showing the location of an existing
fence line around the existing pond.

We have recently tied to portions of said fence and the Center-North one sixteenth
corner of Section 4 and find same to be in proper relation to said previously field survey.

We believe that the subject pond was constructed for mining purposes, that date back
more than 70 years, indicating many years of adverse possession.

ully Submitted,

.a
ow« e. or6i/

.E. Oregon #23

MEB:sb

Enclosures



INVOICE# _RECEIPT#

I
STATE OF OREGON

r .- WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

118 81. 6 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

cvorow DAVID C. AAADREN;
ev. LAURA ,). ±AIDE BL>
CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

□ 5k 1o6 □
1083 TREASURY 4170 WRDMISCCASHACCT

0407 COPIES

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

[s [zoo]

E I
0243 VS Lease__ 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

$
$ -
$
$
$

RECORDFEE
$
$

0219

0220

0202

0204

lEX'Al'v'l]F.EE

$
$
$

EXAM FEE

$

L\lo\\\

0536 TREASURY

02t:t) OTHER

0211 WELL CONST START FEE

0210 MONITORING WELLS

MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES

0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACE WATER

0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT



STATE OF OREGON
r- .- ATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT# 52268 1S812ni ST. N.E. INVOICE# _

RECEIVED FROM2I<"h}ltlllleheeded
BY:

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

I RE0U€iflON OF EXPENSE

PCA AND OBJECT CLASS
[0427 WRD OPERATING ACCT

MISCELLANEOUS
0407 COPY &TAPE FEES

0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
(New) TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY)

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACE WATER

0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER
WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

lRECORQJFEE

s
s
s
LICENSE FEE
s
s

[s

LS&slTOTAL REC'D

VOUCHER#

CASH ACCT.

EXAM FEE

$ 0202

$ 0204

$ 0206

EXAM FEE
$ 0219

0220

(IDENTIFY)

WRD MISC CASH ACCT
ADJUDICATIONS

PUBLICATIONS / MAPS

CHECK: # / OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

89,'4±ad

____ OTHER:

[0417

CASH:□

____ OTHER

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211 WELL CONST START FEE $
0210 MONITORING WELLS s

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

[539 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS [s

- -
[ 0467 HYDROACTIVITY LICNUMBER

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) f ]0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) -- -- iiHRDRO APPLICATION [s

«cc»652268 co slueA.,
Distribution,.Whlte Copy-Custome,.~;Fiscal, Blue CoPY,-Flle , Buff Copy-Fiscal



STATE OF OREGON
ATER RESOURCES DEPARifMENT.r.,...-cr

RECEIPT it 5 2 2 68 15812TH ST. N.E.
SALEM, OR 97310-0210

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)

INVOICE#, _

RECEIVEDFRon.ct h K kle, I n1:., a... '-4.- b APPLICATION K5/58
BY: PERMIT

rANsFER l

RECORDFEE

$

s
s
LICENSEFEE

s
s

[s
VOUCHER#

CASH ACCT.

0202

$ 0204

$ 0206

EXAMFEE

$ 0219

0220

(IDENTIFY)

[o@n7 WRD_MISC CASH_ACCT
ADJUDICATIONS

PUBLICATIONS/ MAPS

____ OTHER:

PCAAND OBJECT C[ASS
I Otl27i WRDOPERATING ACCT

MISCELLANEOUS
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES

0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

(New) TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENiflFY)

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACEWATER

0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

OTHER

0211
0210

s
$

LIC NUMBER

[s



IN/Q[CE #
725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

118819

CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

□ 6/ 1063 □
[1@@3 TREASURY 4170

0407 COPIES

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

RECEIPT#

0243 US Lease__ 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:

$
$
$,,00
$
$

RECORDFEE
$
$

0219

0220

0202

0204

EXAMFEE

$
$ -
$
EXAMFEE

$

SURFACE WATER
GROUND WATER

MISCELLANEOUS
COPY & TAPE FEES
RESEARCH FEES
MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

0218

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

WELL DR ILL CONSTRUCTOR

0201
0203

0407

0410
0408

OTHER [[[El]lEY)

0437
WELL CONST START FEE

MONITORING WELLS

OTHER

FUND

OBJ. CODE

DESCRIPT[ON

0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FWNRD)

0211

0210

1__



­
David C. and Laura J. Andreas R-85158 David C. and Laura J. Andreas R-85158 David C. and Laura J. Andreas R-85158
PO Box 1213 @ PO.Box1213 PO Box 1213
Santa Ynez CA 93460 Santa Ynez, CA 93460 Santa Ynez. CA 93460
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David C. and Laura J. Andreas R-85158
P.O. ox 1213
Santa Ynez, CA 93460


